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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002 

Name ofFacility (as licensed) 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

General Information 
License No. 
940C 1

Repo1t for Year Ende 
9/30/2021 

Adm inistra tor' sf Owner's Certification 

Page 
1 I 

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR 
FEDERAL LAW. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying 
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Maple View Manor of CT, LLC [facility name], for 
the cost report period beginning October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021, and that to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and 
records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions . 

I hereby ce11ify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, 
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related 
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the 
year ended as specified above. {a} 

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge under the p~nalty of perjury. I also certify that all sala1y and non-salary expenses 
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted 
residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All suppo11ing records for the expenses 
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon 
request. 

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review 

Signed (Administrator) 

Printed Name (Administrator) 
Lewis Abramson 

Date Signed (Owner) 

Printed Name (Owner) 
Marvin J. Ostreicher 

Date 

of 
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Subscribed and Sworn 
to before me: 

State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires 

I I 
Address ofNotary Public 

(Notary Seal) 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-IA Rev. 6/95 

State of Connecticut 
Department of Social Services 

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105 

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment 

Name of Facility Period Covered: 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 
Address of Facility 
856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
Repo11 Prepared By Phone Number 
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 

Item Total CCNH 

I. Dietary wages paid $ 

2. Laund1y wages paid $ 

3. Housekeeping wages paid $ 

4. Nursing wages paid $ 

5. All other wages paid $ 

6. Total WaJ;!es Paid $ 

7. Total salaries paid $ 

8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page IO of Report) $ 

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate. 

Page 

lA 

From 

10/1/2020 

Date 
2/ 10/2022 

RHNS 

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the 
number of hours worked. 

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs. 

of 

37 

To 

9/30/2021 

(Specify) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Type of Facility - Organization Structure 

I Phone No. of Facility Report for Year Ended l 
860-563-286] 9/30/2021 

Name of Facility (as shown on license) I Ad.dress (No. & Street, City, State, Zip) 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill CT 06067 

Page 

I 
of 
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I CCNH I RHNS (Specify) I Medicare Provider No. 
License Numbers: 940C 07-5238 
Type ofFacility (Check appropriate box(es)) 

0 
Cbl'Onic and onvalescent 

□ 
Rest Home with Nursing 

□ (Specify) 
Nursing Home only (C H) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box) 

0 Proprietorship 0 LLC 0 Partnership 0 Profit Corp. 0 Non-Profit Corp. 0 Government 0 Trust 

Date Opened Date Closed 
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide: 

Has there been any change in ownership 
or operation during this report year? 0 Yes 0 No If"Yes" explain fully. 
NIA 

Administrator 
Name of Administrator Nursing Home 
Lewis Abramson Administrator's 000692 

License No.: 
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility. 
Name License No. : 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3 Rev. l 0/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Partners/Members 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 3 I 37 

State(s) and/or Town(s) in 
Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 856 Maple Street, Rocky CT 
Hill, CT 06067 

Name of Pattners/Members Business Address Title % Owned 

Marvin J. Ostreicher 856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT President/ Director 50 
06067 

Agnes Zitter 856 Maple Street, Rocky Hill, CT Member 50 
06067 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3A Rev. 1012005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Corporate Owners 

Name of Facility icense No. I Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 913012021 

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information: 

Page of 
3A I 37 

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated 
NIA 

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title 
No. Shares 

Held by Each 

NIA 

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10% 
of Shares 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Individual Proprietorship 

Name of Facility License No. I Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

I Page 
3B I 

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information: 
Owner(s) of Facility 

NIA 

of 
37 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through 

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? 0 Yes 0 No 

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services, 

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility, 

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business 0 Yes 0 No 

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? 

Also Provides 
Goods/Services to 

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services 
Individual or Company Address Yes No %** Provided 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY, 11581 Consulting Fees 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY, 11581 Interest 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY, 11581 Shared Expense 

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 Preferred Therapy Solutions CT 06109 PT, OT, ST, Services/ Consulting 

6851 Jericho Tpke, Suite 150 
0 0 NOA DIAGNOSTICS Syosset, NY 11791 Radiology 

PROCARELTC 1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT 
0 0 PHARMACY OF CT 06410 Drugs/OTC/RX Consulting 

National HealthCare 850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 Associates-Aetna CT 06109 Health Insurance 

PROFESSIONAL 850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 SERVICES Ct Contract RNs / LPNs 

See attached for continued 
0 0 list Various Various 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties. 

Page of 
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If"Yes," provide the Name/Address and 

complete the information on Page 11 of the report. 

If"Yes," provide the following information: 

Indicate Where 

Costs are Included 

in Annual Report Cost Actual Cost to the 

Page # / Line # Reported Related Party 

Pg. 16 / Line ml2 14,395 14,395 

Pg. 27 / Line 12d 3,657 3,657 

Pg. 16 /Line ml2 469,135 469,135 

Various 659,623 635,415 

Pg. 20 / Line Sf 15,347 14,064 

Various 360.487 322, 171 

Page 15 / Line la5 663,837 663,837 

Various 64,548 64,548 

Various 585,200 585 ,200 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Name of Facility LicenseNo, Report .for Year Ended 
Maple View Health & Rehab 940-C 9/3012021 

Also Provides Goods/Services 

to Non-Related Parties 
Description of 

Name of Related Business Goods/Services 

Individual or Company Address Yes No %** 
Provided 

Mapleview Realty 46 Staudennan Ave, Lynbrook, NY 11563 0 0 0% Facility Lease 

National HealthCare Associates 20 E Snnrise Hwy, Valley Stream NY, 11581 0 0 0% Bank Charges 

* Use additional sheets if necessary . 
** Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-related parties. 
***NIA Medicaid reimbursement is based upon fair rental value system. Replaced during rate setting. 

Page of 
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Indicate Where 

Costs are Included Actual Cost 

in Annual Report Cost to the 

Page#/ Line# Reported Re.lat~d Party 

Page 22 / Line 9 561,261 ***561,261 

P_g 16 / Line m13 23,939 23,939 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Basis for Allocation of Costs 

Name ofFacility !License No. I Rep01t for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

I Page 
s I 

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs 
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows: 

Item Method of Allocation 
Dietaty Number of meals served to residents 
Laundry Number of pounds processed 
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced 

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH 

of 
37 

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse), 
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and 
Attendants 

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours ofresident care provided by EACH 
specialist (See listinf[ paf[e 13) 

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet 
Property costs (depreciation) Square feet 
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries 
Management services Appropriate cost center involved 
AJI other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs 

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided. 

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all 
0 Yes 0 No 

If"No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
costs allocated as required? made. 

NIA 

2. Explain the allocation ofrelated company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data. 
NIA 

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers? 
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.) 

0 Yes 0 No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
made. 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Leases (Excluding Real Property) 

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals 
should not be included in these amounts. 

Name of Facility License No. 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 

Related* to 
Owners, 

Operators, 
Officers 

Name and Address of Lessor Yes No Description ofltems Leased 
Reliable Health Systems, Nostrand Ave, Brooklyn, NY 

0 0 
Computer Equipment 

I 1230 

Wescom Solutions, PO Box 674802, Detroit, MI 48267 
0 0 

Software 

Leaf, PO Box 644006, Cincinnatti, OH 45264 
0 0 

Copier 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FPO.Box 3711887 
0 0 

Postage 
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7887 

Nissan Motor Acceptance Corp - PO Box 37144 7 
0 0 

Automobile 
Pittsburgh PA 15250 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles ? 
0 Yes 

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also. 
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases. 

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e. 

Report for Year Ended 

9/30/2021 

Annual 
Date of Term of Amount 
Lease** Lease of Lease 

60 Months I 
10/01/08 Ongoing 2,930 

03/07/12 Ongoing 38,718 

05/01/18 39 Months 10,453 

03/07/12 Ongoing 1,091 

08/22/15 36 Months 3,996 

0 No Total*** 

Page of 
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Amount 
Claimed 

2,930 

38,718 

10,453 

1,091 

3,996 

57.188 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facili ty 
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95 

Name of Facility 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Accounting Basis 

!License No. Report for Year Ended 
940C 9/30/2021 

The records of this facility for the period covered by this repott were maintained on the following basis: 

0 Accrual 0 Cash 0 Modified Cash 

Is the accounting basis for this 
period the same as for the 0 Yes If"No," explain. 
previous period? 0 No 
NIA 

Independ ent Accounting Firm 
Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code) 

I 
Page of 
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I Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, 8th Floor, New Haven, CT 06511 
2 
3 
4 

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I Compilation. p1 eparalion of Medicai e and Medicaid cost I eports and YE tax se1vices $ 31 ,030 

2 $ 

3 $ 

4 $ 
-

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 31,030 

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Cl assification and Lin e No 

0 Yes 0 No IPage 15, Line Id 

Legal Services Inform ation 
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number 
I Cona Elder Law 631-390-5000 
2 Murtha Culina 203-772-7700 
3 Jackson Lewis 631-24 7-0404 
4 American Arbitration Association 800-778-7879 
5 Various Various 
Address (No. & Street, City, Stale, Zip Code ) 
I 225 Broadhollow Road, Suite 200, Melville, NY 11747 
2 280 Trumbull Street, 12th Fl Hartford, CT 06103 
3 58 South Service Rd., Suite 250 Melville, NY 11747 
4 120 Broadway, New York, NY 10271 
5 Various 

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I BANK/ASSET SEARCH (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 411 

2 RESIDENT ABUSE ALLEGATIONS $ 156 

3 UNION ISSUES WITH CBA $ 4,250 

4 CBA GRIEVANCES $ 325 

5 Various Non Allowable Collections / Conse,valorship (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 22,667 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 27,809 

Are These Cha, ges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Lin e No 

0 Yes 0 No 
Page 15, Line I e 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002 

Name of Facility 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

I. Certified Bed Capacity 

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period 

B. On last day of THIS report period 

2. Number of Residents 

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period 

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period 

A. Medicare 

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 

C. Medicaid (other states) 

D. Private Pay 

E. State SSI for RCH 

F. Other (Specify) Managed Care/ Hospice 

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 
Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 

4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved 
Beds 
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days 

B. Other Bed Reserve Days 

5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4A + 4B) 

Total All 
Levels 

120 

120 

77 

92 

3.899 

22,133 

3.644 

2,445 

32,121 

15 

32,136 

Schedule of Resident Statistics 

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
940C 9/30/2021 8 I 37 

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30 

Total Total 
CCNH RHNS Total 
Level Level (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

120 120 120 

120 120 120 

77 77 77 

92 92 92 

3.899 2,912 2,912 987 987 

22,133 16,165 16,165 5.968 5.968 

3.644 2,724 2,724 920 920 

2,445 1,682 1,682 763 763 

32.121 23,483 23 ,483 8,638 8.638 

15 13 13 2 2 

32,136 23 ,496 23 ,496 8.640 8.640 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002 

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd) 
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

4. Were there any changes in the ce1tified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes 

If "YES", provide the following information: 

Page of 
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0 No 

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change 

Date of CCNH RHNS (Specify) Lost Gained 

Change 
(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3) (I) (2) (3) CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change 

NIA 

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of 

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change. 

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS (Specify) 
1st chan_ge 
2nd change 
3rd change 
4th change 

6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year 
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted 

Item CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (Soecifv) R.C.H. ICF-MR 
No. of Residents 8 58 26 

Per Diem Rate 
a. One bed rm. Various 232 18 490.00 

b. Two bed rms. Various 232 18 470 00 

c. Three or more 
bed rms. 

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments TOTAL CCNH RHNS (Specifv) 
A. Medicare - Part B 3.284 3.284 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
I. Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 588 588 

C. Other 9,526 9.526 

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments 13,398 13,398 

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B 43S 435 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
I. Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 188 188 

C. Other 1,932 1,932 

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments 2,555 2,555 

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B 3,103 3.103 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Pait B) I~ 

I . Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 607 607 

C. Other 9.153 9.153 

D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments 12,863 12,863 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-JO Rev. 9/2002 

Rep rt of ~xpenditures - Salaries & Wages 
Name of Facility License No Report for Year Ended 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? 0 Yes 

Total Cost and Hours 

Page of 
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0 No 

Item CCNH IIOUTS RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours 
A Salaries and Wages• • 

I. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I 
of Schedule A I) 

2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III 

of Schedule Al) 167,449 2,080 
3 Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV 

of Schedule A 1) 
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone 

operator, clerks, receptionists, etc.) 234,373 L0, 151 
5. Dietary Service 

a. Head Dietitian 25,483 728 
b. Food Service Supervisor 61.214 2,080 
C. Dietary Workers 430,415 22,755 

6 Housekeeping Service 
a. Head Housekeeper 
b. Other Housekeeping Workers 319,354 18.242 

7 Repairs & Maintenance Services 
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 66,465 2,080 
b Other Maintenance Workers 59.127 3.047 

8 Laundry Service 
a Supervisor 
b. Other Laundrv Workers 

9. Barber and Beautician Services 
I 0. Protective Services 
11. Accounting Services 

a Head Accountant 
b. Other Accountants 

12. Professional Care of Residents ' 
a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses 220,904 3,857 

b. RN 
I. Direct Care 476,429 I 1.035 
2. Administrative•• 250.739 6,539 

C. LPN £ 
I Direct Care 1,059.219 33.516 
2. Administrative•• 

d Aides and Attendants 1,522,185 83,942 
e Physical Therapists 
f. Speech Therapists 
g. Occupational Therapists 
h. Recreation Workers 113,716 6.136 
i, Physicians 

I Medical Director 
2. Utilization Review 
3. Resident Care••• 
4. Other (Specify) IL 

i. Dentists 
k. Pharmacists 
1. Podiatrists 
m. Social Workers/Case Mana11.ement 63 ,782 2,080 
n. Marketing 
0, Other (Specify) 

See Attached Schedule 112,262 3,637 
A-13. Total Sala,-v Expenditures 5,183.116 211 ,905 

• Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis. 
•• Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, lnservice Training Coordinator and 

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting. 
••• This item is not reimbursable to facility . For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other 

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28. 



Attachment Page 10/13 

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10) 

CCNH RI-INS (S pecily) 
Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

-
Admissions $ !08.512 3.530 

Respiratorv Therapv (Disallowed on Pg 28a) 3.750 107 

Total $ 112.262 3.637 $ - - $ . . 

Schedule of Othe1· Fees (Page 13) 

CCN l-1 RHNS IS1mify) 
Service $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

-
IV Nursing Consultant/Rehab Consultant (Disallowed on Pg 28a) $ 14,816 99 
Medical Consulting 63 660 62 

Total $ 78.476 161 $ - - $ - . 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other Total 
Payments Full Description of Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) ( describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section I - Operators/Owners 
:Superv:tses 

Non Operations, Deals 
Marvin J Ostreicher Discriminatroy with DNS 51 

Section II - Other related 
parties of Operators/Owners 
employed in and paid by 
facility (EXCEPT those who 
may be the Administrator or 
Assistant Administrators who 
are identified on Page 12). 

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all employment worked during the cost year. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page 10 

16/mll 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

See Attached 

Page of 
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Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



TOTAL BEDS !Allocated Benefits lrotal w/ Bnft I 
Augusta 40.90 72 4.02 44.92 

Belair 44.65 102 5.69 50.34 

Bethel 51.65 161 8.98 60.63 

Bloomfield 43.90 120 6.69 50.59 

Brattleboro 43.15 80 4.46 47.61 

Brentwood 43.40 78 4.35 47.75 

Brewer 43.40 111 6.19 49.59 

Bristol 42.65 132 7.36 50.01 

Cambridge 42.90 160 8.92 51.82 

Catskill 47.15 136 7.59 54.74 

Colony 41.65 92 5.13 46.78 

Country 42.65 111 6.19 48.84 

Dover 42.45 112 6.25 48.70 

Eastside 44.65 69 3.85 48.50 

Eliot 40.65 114 6.36 47.01 

Glen Falls 51.65 120 6.69 58.34 

Hebrew Home 52.90 257 14.33 67.23 

Huntington 47.90 320 17.85 65.75 

Kennebunk 41.65 78 4.35 46.00 

Ludlowe 47.15 144 8.03 55.18 

Maf'.!I~ 'lirlew 4'3'.90 120 6.69 ~1159 
Marlborough 43.65 120 6.69 50.34 

Maywood 13.65 120 6.69 20.34 

Milford 45.15 120 6.69 51.84 

Newton Wellseley 39.65 110 6.14 45.79 

Norway 40.65 70 3.90 44.55 

Poughkeepsie 45.15 200 11.16 56.31 

Regency 44.40 130 7.25 51.65 

Reservoir 40.65 144 8.03 48.68 

Riverside 45.65 345 19.24 64.89 

Rutland 42.45 125 6.97 49.42 

Sachem 40.45 111 6.19 46.64 

Sands Point 44.45 180 10.04 54.49 

Utica 44.70 117 6.53 51.23 

Village Crest 43.00 95 5.30 48.30 

Water's Edge 45.25 150 8.37 53.62 

Westgate 33.30 104 5.80 39.10 

Winship 41.00 72 4.02 45.02 

Vacation 98.25 

Sick 10.25 

Personal 21.25 

Holiday 149.25 

Total 1913.15 5,002 279 1,913.15 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended 

Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other 
Payments Full Description of Total Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) ( describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section III - Administrators*** 

Non 
Lewis Abramson 167,449 Discriminatroy Administrator 2,080 

Section IV - Assistant 
Administrators 

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year. 

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page 10 

A2 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

Page of 

12 37 

Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002 

BR . epor 0 jxpen t f E 1 ures - p t ro ess1ona IF ees 
Name ofFacility License No. Rep011 for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Total Cost and Hours 

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours 
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee 

for service basis in lieu of salary 
(For all such services complete Schedule Bl) 

1. Dietitian 
2. Dentist 6,984 472 
3. Pharmacist 11,934 80 
4. Podiatrist 

5. Physical Therapy 

a. Resident Care 289 425 6.510 
b. Other 

6. Social Worker 
7. Recreation Worker 
8. Physicians 

a. Medical Director (entire facility) 30,000 100 
b. Utilization Review 

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting 

C. Resident Care** 

d. Administrative Services facility 
I. Infection Control Committee 

(Quarterly meetings) 
2. Pharmaceutical Committee 

(Quarterly meetings) 
3. Staff Development Committee 

(Once annually) 

e. Other (Specify) 

9. Speech Therapist ~: 
a. Resident Care 103.435 1,728 
b. Other 

10. Occupational Therapist 

a. Resident Care 269,703 5,025 
b. Other 

11. Nurses and aides and attendants ' N 

a. RN 
1. Direct Care 59,685 806 
2. Administrative*** 

b. LPN 
o.;: · ,,o 

1. Direct Care 4,863 95 
2. Administrative*** 

C. Aides 

d. Other 
12. Other (Specify) ,_ 

See Attached Schedule 78,476 161 
B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries 854,505 14,977 

Page 
13 

(Specify) 

• Do not mclude m this section management consultants or sciv1ccs which m lJs:L be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by reqmred 1nfo1mouon. Page 11 

•• This item is nol reimbursable to faci lity For Title 19 residents. doctors should bill DSS directly. Also. any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must 

be removed on Page 28 

••• Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MOS Coordinator, lnservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse Such 

costs shalt be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate selling, 

of 

I 37 

Hours 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis* 

Name of Facility 'License No. Report for Year Ended I Page 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 14 I 

Related** to Owners, 

of 
37 

Name & Address oflndividual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship 
Yes No 

Gerident Solutions, P.O. Box 290539, Dentis t NIA 
Wethersfield, CT 06129 0 0 

Procare L TC of CT, 111 Executive Blvd, Pharmacist / IV Nursing Consultant 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 

SOX 21 WATERVILLE RD AVON, CT 06001 Speech Therapy 
0 0 

NIA 

P1eferred Therapy-809 Main St , EJ-l artford,CT, PT, OT, ST & Consult Rehab 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
06108 

Dr Santo Buccheri, 357 Franklin Ave, Hartford, Medical Director 
0 

N/A 
CT 06114 0 

Starling Physicians, 2110 Silas Deane HWY, Medical Director/ Medical Consulting NIA 
Rock,' Hill CT 06067 0 0 

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 850 Contract RNs / LPNs 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, CT 06109 

MASS TEX IMAGING 3 ELECTRONICS A VE Speech Therapy NIA 
DANVERS MA 01923 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General 
Name ofFacility 'License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 15 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

1. Administrative and General 
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits 

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 227,416 227,416 

2. Disability Insurance $ 
3. Unemployment Insurance $ 40,001 40 001 

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 385,220 385,220 

5. Health Insurance $ 663,837 663,837 

6. Life Insmance (employees only) 
(not-owners and not-operators) $ 

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $ 11,942 11,942 

(not-owners and not-operators) 
8. Uniform Allowance $ 
9. Other (Specify) $ 28,076 28,076 

See Attached Schedule 
b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $ 

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and I 

Operators (Discriminatory)* 

c. Bad Debts* $ 42,036 42,036 

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 31,030 31,030 

e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Pa~e 7) $ 27,809 27,809 

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $ 
Operators (Specify)* 

g, Office Supplies $ 21,904 21,904 

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones 

1. Telephone & Pagers $ 26.449 26,449 

2. Cellular Phones $ 1,979 1,979 

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $ 
attach copy)* 

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $ 
k. Other Taxes (Not related to property- See Page 22) 

1. Income* $ 97,409 97,409 

2. Other (Specify) $ 
See Attached Schedule 

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 532.127 532,127 

Subtotal $ 2,137,235 2,137,235 

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page) 



*** DO NOT Include Holiday Parties/ Awards/ Gifts to Staff 

Attachment Page 15 

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits 

D . t" cscn1> 10n CCNH RHNS (S 'f ) ,pcca y 

-
Union Training and Upgrading $ 23,330 

Background Checks 4,746 

Total $ 28,076 $ - $ -

----------------------------

Schedule of Other Taxes 

u . f cscnp, lon CCNH RHNS (S ·r ) pec1 1y_ 

-

Total $ - $ - $ -

---------~------------------------------------- ----------------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Administrative and General 

Name ofFacility I License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Item Total CCNH 
Subtotals Brought Forward: 2,137,235 2,137,235 

1. Travel and Entertainment 
1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $ 
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 149 149 

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 2,601 2,601 

4. Employee Travel $ 467 467 

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 25 25 

6. Automobile Expense (not vurchase or depreciation) $ 355 355 

7. Other (Specify) $ 
See Attached Schedule 

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses 
1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such exvenses ) $ 1,900 1,900 

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such exvenses )*** $ 
3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $ 48,376 48,376 

See Attached Schedule 
4. Fund-Raising*** $ 
5. Medical Records $ 
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $ 

directly and not by contract or fee for service)*** 
7. Postage $ 4,565 4,565 

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $ 8,474 8,474 

Associations (Specify) 
See Attached Schedule 

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 675 675 

9. Subscriptions $ 7,217 7,217 

10. Contributions*** $ 
See Attached Schedule 

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $ 128,571 128,571 

Schedule C-2, Pa~e 21 for each firm or individual) 
12. Administrative Management Services** $ 483,530 483,530 

13. Other (Specify) $ 48,204 48,204 

See Attached Schedule 
C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures $ 2.872.344 2,872,344 

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9. 
* * Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditw·e will not be allowed. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. 

Page of 
16 37 

RHNS (Specify) 

' 

" 

I 



A1lachmcnt P<'lge 16 

Schedule of Other Travrl and Ente1 t:-iinrncnt 

DHulption CCNH l< HNS (Speclry) 

Total Other Tr-avcJ and Enlertainment $ $ - $ -

Schedul e of Other Advertising 

Dt11rrlp\ lo 11 CCNH R UNS (Sprcifi•J 

Mfilketino. Suoolies (Disallowed on Pe 28\ $ I 349 

Promotional Advertisinp. (Disallowed on Pil 28) 47,025 

Other Direct -Marketiml <DisaJlowed on Pl.!. 28) 2 

Total Other Advertisine: $ 48,376 $ $ -

Schedule of Dues 

Di:~o- i111 iou CCNH RHNS (Sn«! l'l 

CAHCFDues $ 7 274 

AHCADues 1,200 

Total Due5 $ 8,474 $ s -

Schedule of Con tribnlions 

n ~cript io n CCN H RHNS 

I. I. I . 
(Specify) 

Schedule of Other Administrative and Genen1I 

0~5c1·inciou CCNH RHNS (Sncclfv) 

-
Licenses and Pennits-Maole VieVi.-.Adminislration $ 740 

Penallies•Maole View-Administration (Disallowed on P.1! 28a) 340 

Bank CharRts•Maole View-Adminis1ration 37,623 

Misc Expense-Maolev-Admmistrntion (Disallowed on P_g 28a) 2004 

Prior Period Exoense~Maole View-Administration (Disallowed on Pa 28a) 7,497 

Total Other Atlministrative and General s 48,204 s - $ 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-17 Rev. I 0/97 

Schedule C-1 - Management Services* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Cost of 
Name & Address oflndividual or Management Full Description of Mgmt. Service 

Company Suoolying Service Service Provided 
National Healthcare Associates, Inc. 483 ,530 Shared Expenses 

Page of 
17 I 37 

Indicate Where Costs 
are Included in Annual 
Report Page #/Line # 

Page 16/Lineml2 

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company 
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See 
Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 18 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

2. Dietary If 

a. In-House Preparation & Service 
I. Raw Food $ 281,939 281,939 
2. Non-Food Supplies $ 23,786 23 ,786 

3. Other (Specify) $ 

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 39,300 39300 
than through Management Services) 
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21) 

C. Other (Specify) $ 

2D. Total Dielt1ry E.v.penditures (2a + b + c + d) $ 345,025 345,025 

2E. Dieta1y Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

F. Resident Meals:ITotal no. of meals served per day:* 

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? 0 Yes 0 No 

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

Is cost of meals provided to persons other 
If yes, specify 

J. than employees or residents (i.e., Board 0 Yes 0 No 
Members, Guests) included in 2D? 

cost. 

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., 

M. 
snacks at monthly staff meetings, board 

0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 

meetings) provided to employees included cost. 
in 2D? 

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

0. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs 
(See Note on Page 5) 

Name ofFacility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 19 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

3. Laundry 
a. In-House Processing* Lbs. 

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies, 
gowns and other resident care items Amt.$ 
washed., ironed, and/or processed.*** 

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs. 
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or 
processed.*** 

Amt.$ 

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs. 
washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** 

Amt.$ 

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs. 

Amt.$ 
b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 135,711 135,711 

than through Management Services) 
(Complete Schedule C-2 alt. Page 21) 

C. Other (Specify) $ 35,108 35,108 

Supplies / Diapers / Linens 
3D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c ) $ 170,819 170,819 

3E. Laundry Questionnaire 

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify cost. 

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

H. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

I. 
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other 

0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost. 

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

K. Where is the revenue received reoorted in the Cost Reoort? (Page/Line Item) 

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in I, 2, 3, and 4. 

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D. 

*** Pounds ofLaundry only required for multi-level facilities . 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care 
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility License No. !Report for Year Ended Page 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 20 

Item Total CCNH RHNS 
4. Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced 

a. In-House Care by Personnel 

I. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 26,768 26,768 

pails, brooms, etc. ) 
b. Purchased Services (by contract other Sq. Ft. Serviced 

than through Management Services) by Personnel 

(Complete Schedule C-2 alt. Amt. $ 170 170 

Paf:e 21) 
C. Other (Specify) $ 

4D. Total Housekeepinl! Expenditures ( 4a + b + c ) $ 26,938 26,938 

5. Resident Care (Supplies)** 
a. Prescription Drugs*** 

I. Own Pharmacy $ 333,410 333,410 

2. Purchased from $ 

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 11,696 11 ,696 

C. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 65,040 65,040 

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 19,571 19,571 

e. Oxygen 
I. For Emergency Use $ 
2. Other*** $ 14,185 14,185 

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $ 16,619 16,619 

Procedures*** 
g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under $ 

salaries or fees) 
h. Laboratory*** $ 53,827 53,827 

i. Recreation $ 15,533 15,533 

j. Direct Management Services* $ 
k. Indirect Management Se1vices* $ 
1. Other (Specify)**** $ 64,546 64,546 

See Attached Schedule 
SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa - Sj) $ 594,427 594,427 

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed. 

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Rep01t. 

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs. 

of 
37 

(Specify) 

II 



Attachment Page 20 

Schedule of Other Resident Care 

D escrll)tion CCNH RHNS (S ·r) pec1 y · 

-
Supplies COVID-Maple View-Nursing $ 30.990 

IV Thy Suoolies-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllrv (Disallowed on Pg 29a' 2,942 

Minor Equip-Maple View-Nursing ($702 Disallowed on Pg 29a) 4,426 

Purch Services-Maple View-Nursing 2,500 

Equip Rental-Maple View-Nursing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 13,008 

Equip Rental-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllzy (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10.653 

Consolidated Billing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 27 

Total Other Resident Care $ 64,546 $ - $ -

---·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------· 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract * 

Name of Facility License No. 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 

Related** to Owners, 
Operators, Officers 

Name oflndividual or Explanation of 
Company Address Yes No Relationship 

P.O. Box 842875, 
ADP Boston, MA 02284 0 0 NIA 

1370 Coney Island Ave. 

ADM Environmental Group Brooklyn. NY 11230 0 0 NIA 
Parkway, Mt. Vernon, 

Unitex Textile Rental NY 10550 0 0 NIA 
Parkway, Mt. Vernon, 

Med Apparel NY 10550 0 0 NIA 
55 W 39TH ST, NEW 

MANHATTAN TECH SUPPORT YORK, NY 10018 0 0 NIA 
30 Lindeman Drive, 

EMCORE SEVICES Trumbull, CT 06611 0 0 NIA 
5 Chelsea Dr, Cromwell 

Brothers Landscape CT 06416 0 0 NIA 
I Enterprise Dr #205, 

Otis Elevator Shelton, CT 06484 0 0 NIA 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. 

Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Full Explanation of 
Service Provided* 

Payroll Processing 
Waste Services/Monthly 
Recycling Services 

Laundry I Linen 

Laundry I Linen 

Computer Maintenance 
System 

Dietary Equip Repair 

Landscaping/Plowin.g 

Elevator Expense 

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22). 

CCNH 

10,490 

21,315 

110,890 

24,821 

10,978 

29, 105 

11.593 

11.306 

Page of 
21 I 37 

Total Cost/Page Ref.*** 

RHNS (Specify) Pg Line 

16 m 11 

22 6f 

19 3b 

19 3b 

16 mil 

18 2b 

22 6f 

22 6f 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property 

Name ofFacility 'License No. Report for Year Ended Page 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 22 I 

of 
37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant 

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 
b. Heat $ 30,882 30,882 

C. Light & Power $ 78,427 78,427 

d. Water $ 36,514 36,514 

e. Equipment Lease (frovide detail on paf?e 6) $ 57,188 57,188 

f. Other (itemize) $ 113,322 113,322 

See Attached Schedule 

6g. Total Maint. & Operatinl! Expense (6a - 6f) $ 316,333 316,333 

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 *) 

a. Land Improvements $ 

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 

C. Non-Movable Equipment $ 2,487 2,487 

d. Movable Equipment $ 51,204 51,204 

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 53,691 53,691 

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*) 

a. Organization Expense $ 

b. Mortgage Expense $ 

C. Leasehold Improvements $ 116,067 116,067 

d. Other (Specify) $ 

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 116,067 116,067 

9. Rental payments on leased real property less 

real estate taxes included in item 1 Ob $ 561 ,261 561,261 

10. Property Taxes 

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 

c. Personal property taxes $ 8,842 8,842 

11. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 739,861 739,861 

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24. 



Attachment Page 22 

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance 

D 'f escr11l 1011 CCNH RHNS 'f ) .:-, pec1 y 

-
Sunnlies-Maple View-Maintenance $ 20,414 

Supplies COVID-Maple View-Maintenance 47 

Minor Equip-Maple View-Maintenance 580 

Purch Services-Maple View-Maintenance 47 060 

Ground Services-Maple View-Maintenance 16.748 

Pest Control-Maplev-Maintenance- - 3,536 

Carting-Maple View-Maintenance 23,724 

Rental Expenses-Maple View-Maintenance 1,213 

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 113,322 $ - $ -

-----------



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-23 Rev. I0/2006 

Name of Facility 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

Property Item 
A. Land Improvements 

1. Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals ( attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period ( attach schedule) 

A-4. Subtotal 

B. Building and Building Improvements 
1. Acquired prior to this report period 

2 Disposals (attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period ( attach schedule) 

B-4. Subtotal 

C. Non-Movable Equipment 
1. Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals ( attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule) 

C-4. Subtotal 

Is a mileage 
logbook 

maintained? 

Yes No 

D. Movable Equipment 
1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model 

and year ofeach vehicle) 
a. 
b. 
C. 

d. 

2. Movable Equipment 

a. Acquired prior to this report period 

b. Disposals ( attach schedule) l!I 

C. Acquired during this report period 

( attach schedule) 

D-3. Subtotal I> 

E. Total Depreciatio11 
1, 

Date of Acquisition 

Month Year 

Var Var 

Var Var 

D · r eprecia 10n C e ue S h d I 
License No. 

940C 

Historical Cost Less 
Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be 

Land Value Depreciated 

- " .-.d :1.,,. - ·-" -~;:..·.--. ,co~ 

4,479,109 4,479,109 

11 

27,332 27,332 

28,839 28.839 

Historical Cost Less 

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be 

Land Value Depreciated 

1,230,026 1,230,026 

29,563 29,563 

.. 

Report for Year Ended Page of 
9/30/2021 23 37 

Accumulated 

Depreciation to Method of 
Beginning of Year's Computing Useful Depreciation 

Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

¾- ·= .W ,,,_...,,.,,,_ _"' - . " -- .2 ·-· ··- m*"".-

4,479,109 S/L Various 

"' ~ 

27,332 S/L Various 

S/L Various 2,487 

2,487 

Accumulated 

Depreciation to Method of 

Beginning of Computing Useful Depreciation 

Year's Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

" • 

- ;, 

389,346 SIL Various 50,182 

-
SIL Various 1,022 

51.204 

'W 53.691 



Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired du1ing this report peiiod 

Acquisition Du1e 
Additions: 

Total additions for Land Improvements 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Land Improvements 

*Tics to Page 23, Lme A3 

••Ties lo Page 23, Linc A2 

Descli1itinn of Item 

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired du1ing this rcpo11 pe1iod 

A~1111isit1on Date 
Additions: 

Total additions for Building Improvements 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Building Improvements 

*Ties to Page 23, Line BJ 

.~.:!~~-Page 23, Line B2 

Descrintion of 11 cm 

Schedule ofNon-Moval,le Equi11mcnl Acquired du1ing this report pe1iod 

Acctuisition Date Oesc1intion of Item 
Additions: 

11 /3012020 Dish washer 

12/31/2020 Dishwasher Siuk Relocations 

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment 

*Tics to Page 23, Line CJ 
••Ties to Page 23, Linc C2 

$ 

s 

$ 

s 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24 

Useful 
Cost Life l1cn1'l'-l'i1t llo11 

. $ . 

. $ . •• 

Useful 
Cost Life Deurcciu li un 

. $ . 

. $ . 

Useful 
Cosl Life lkn rcch11ion 

10.046 10 $ 921 

18.793 10 1.566 

28,839 s 2,487 I• 

- $ • 



Schedule of M ovable Equipment Acquired du1ing this report pe1iod 

i\ . ·t ' D N IUISI 16n ate D esc11nuon o 
Additions : 

12/31/2020 Heat Exchaneer-Trane PK4 

7/28/2021 Inducer Motor Unit Renlacement 

8/31/2021 Trane PK4 Cm11pressor 

8/31/2021 Food processor 

8/31/2021 Dell Coml)uler 

8/31/2021 Dell Comuuter 

8/31/2021 Firewall Security 

T o t11i udliition~ for M<1 Vll blc Equipun•ut 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Movable Equipment 

*Tics to Pa ge 23, Linc D2c 
**Ties to Page 23, Linc D2b 

fl tcm 

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired dming this repo11 pe1iod 

A«rnisitinn Date Oeserl ntion of Item 
Additions: 

2/28/2021 Paintin.~ 

4/30/2021 Painting 

5/3J/202J Wall Buo}l)ers & Kick Plates 

Total additions for Leasehold Improvement 

Oeletiot1s: 

Disposal of Prior Period Assets 

Asset 327 Disposal 

Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement 

•Ties to Pa ge 24, Lme CJ 
**Tics to Pa ge 24, Line C2 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

C ost 

6.692 

1.637 

7429 

3 315 

1.192 

1.216 

8.083 

29,563 

-

Cu.s t 

10 708 

8.065 

12.034 

10,807 

(6,147) 

(1.044) 

(7,191) 

Useful 
L-~ 'e 

Useful 
Life 

15 

10 

15 

10 

3 

3 

5 

10 

10 

10 

Attachment Pages 23 24 

0 c1n-crm11n11 

$ 372 

109 

83 

55 

66 

68 

269 

$ 1,022 

$ -

Oc1,rcdn tion 

$ 714 

403 

501 

s 1,6 1& 

$ - •• 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006 

Name of Facility 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

Item 
A. Organization Expense 

1. 

2. 

3. 

A-4. Subtotal 
B. Mortgage Expense 

1. 
2. 

3. 
B-4. Subtotal 

C. Leasehold Improvements and Other 
I. Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals (attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period 
( attach schedule) 

C-4. Subtotal 
D. Total Amortization 

* Straight-line method must be used. 

Date of 
Acquisition 

Month Year 

Var Var 

Var Var 

** Specify which of the following bases were used: 

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months. 

B. Life of mortgage; OR 
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR 

D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party. 

Amortization Schedule* 

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
940C 9/30/2021 24 37 

Accumulated 
Amort. to 

Beginning of Basis for 
Length of Cost to Be Year's Computing Rate Amortization 

Amortization Amortized Operations Amortization** % for This Year Totals 

Various 1,556,999 868,906 S/L Varim 114,449 

(7,191) (7,191) 

-"' "" 
Various 30,807 S/L Vari01 1,618 

C 

116,067 
116,067 
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LKASIIOl.O IJ\1PKOVEI\IF.NTS 

LI 

Hl tA,hll1~1tu 

II 
II 
II 
IJ 
I.I 
II 
I.I 
1,1 
I.I 
u 

2120 . \1h.U1lon., 

LI 
I.I 
I.I 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 

201 1 A1.hlltlons 
LI 
LI 
LI 

2021 Dispoul• 

PriorPcriodAcqu1silil'>l1.,(Pcr91J0/IRClt) 

lfl~ •Uhn fflJ ltOranAAan•u 
11110,,:.:al\s\'h:111 
I.Oi:Mtin11dod:d.-,r,r.<A!(r~mc: 
IJVAC 
Roof repl~cmcnl 
IT S.:I up- P1u .. 1pnn lh1i1 
JTSclup 
Doilc, 
Cedur Wood Firnc.s 
Ccd:irFcncc 

WalcrV:ih·cH.cpoi, 
Wetet"VuhcRcroi, 
Wolt.111Frcc1.c,Rc:pai, 
W.Qll;.111fr«1.crRep,lir 

P:ii111in11,•Mor.11lc:s 
Ne1w-orkEquipn,c:11L 
Doorllcpuir 

Pmnlmg 
P:iin1inf1 
Woll Oum1,r1s .t. Kid: l'btn 

Disr--1lof PriorPl'riodAuels 
J\s.-;elJ27Dispm.:al 

TOTAL LUSEHOl,D l,\·WROVF.,\1~1''\TS 

Oldnglmr P,ior Pc:,iod Acquisition, (Pcr9f.10/III CR) 

TOTAL DolhJlni; lmpru,•emenb 

Nnn P,fovable f'.iiulpmtnl 

NME 

2021AJJlllott• 
NME 
NME 

PriorPniudAl'qt1isi1ims(Pe,91JOflllCR) 

Di~hwa.\hc, 
Di,h.,..·uhcrSink Rclr.:a1ion~ 

TOT,-\1,Non l\lovnble F.quipmcnl 

MOYA.OLE EQUlrMl<:NT 

MME 

2019AJJlllon1 
MMt:: 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

2020,\JJl!luns 
MME 
MME 
MM[ 
MME 
MMI:: 
MMt:: 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

l02JAJdirions 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

r,ior Pc,iod A1:q11isition, (Per 91)0/1 R CU) 

Hypc:r Skam C:oncco.:tion S1ean1cr 
lkxklop mini f>C 
rcfrij!cra10,-rcach•i11 
IBXPlldJ!-DICOllll!l.iel>'.1011 
Qty20Di11i1111-Chair, 
Nobles Hc::11y Dury Vanum 
Mcr1dia1 kc It Wali:-r Di,rnn,cr 
Hca1y l>nly food Dlc11ftr 
l:Un111ric Mil N. Mllllfll 
6 Cof,ic:rs:3 Kr(k~ro .1 TMtiibo 
6CO('icB:3K)01:Cr1 )To,ihib 
J Full Elccc,i1:Dnh 
Network Equipmc,1l 

I Eln:CricOcd 
DishDi~pcnser 
6 Mallrn.ws 

Lifl 

Rc:r,id,en110, 
2 Dc5klor,r 
Ullro50Und~nncr 
CompnlcrMonitor 
Washcr&Dryc:r 
Thcnnnl Food Covc:r 
Elc,;-1,ic Bed 
Cornmc,cialToo~lc:r 
Exlroclor 
NctworkEq11ipn11:111 
Nctwort.Equi11111cut 

Heat Excha11f1Cr•Tr.11nc PK4 
lnduccrMolorUnilRcploccmcnl 
TrancPK-IC0111prc:'P-Or 
Food procc!i.wr 
Dc:IICompulcr 
DdlCompulcr 
Fircll"all Scculliv 

TOTAL ~10\'AOU: f.QUIP~ll-:Nr 

Va110111 

I lll0/20111 
11/3012018 
12/3112018 
1/3112019 
6/30/2019 
8/31/201\I 
II/Jl/2019 
!,l/J0/2019 
9/.10/2019 
91.\012019 

61.J0/2020 
(11.)0/2020 
6130/2020 
813112020 
&'31'2020 
91.1012020 
91.1012020 
')13012020 

21211,2021 
-1130/2021 
5131/2021 

11/30/2020 
121.]112020 

V•tlouM 

II/J0/2018 
IIIJ0/2018 
12/31/2018 
1/31/2019 
l/31/2019 
3/31/2019 
3/Jl/2019 
<113Dn019 
(,(10/2019 
713112019 
71.ll/2019 
7IJll2019 
&'Jl/2019 
WJl/2019 
IVJl/2019 
91.1012019 

10/3112019 
IOlll/2019 
11130/2019 
1213112019 
2/29/2020 
12/Jl/2019 
5/Jl/2020 
6/J0/2020 
6/J0/2020 
6130/2020 
l!IJl/2020 
9/302020 
91)02020 

12/)112020 
2128/2021 
81rn2021 
R/3112021 
8.IJl/2021 
!'13112021 
&/3112021 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
Sil. 
Sil. 
Sil. 
Sil. 
SIL 
S'L 
Sil. 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
Sil. 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 

SIL 

SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
Sil. 
Sil. 
sn. 
Sil. 
SIL 
Sil. 
Sil. 
SIL 
SIL 
S'l. 
Sil. 
SIL 
Sil. 
SIL 
S'L 

SIL 
Sil. 
S'L 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
S.IL 

10 
10 
10 
10 
20 
10 
IO 
10 

10 
IO 
10 

10 
10 

In 
,1 
IU 

10 

'' I 

IQ 
IQ 
iJ 

11 

" 10 
j 

,. .. 
10 
J 

' > 
10 
10 

" 10 
10 

1,0R5,197 

3,449 
4S,S13 
•1.020 ...... 

251,225 
1.140 
2,120 

57.9117 
4116 

2,639 

1,107 . ., 
83) 

17,564 
-15,077 
26,031 
5,250 
4,089 

10,708 
8.()6.S 

l2,0.l4 

(6,1-17) 
(l,0.W) 

l !';lf(l,til.! 

4,479,109 

,1,479,L09 

27.332 

10.046 
IB.791 

56171 

1,164.9!)7 

7,105 

707 
<1,191 

]96 

<1,8IIO 
635 

6,111 
1,283 
1,517 

620 
1206 
1,1122 
3)6< 

607 
-1,079 
1.090 

1.666 ,,. 
l.177 
1,660 
B,1-17 
1.125 
1,740 
1,o91 

676 
604 

2,29J 
1,000 
1.560 

6,692 
1,637 
7,429 

3,315 
1.192 
1,216 
11,083 

647,848 

641,IIU 

4,124,◄ Sj 

27.332 

292,623 

72,397 

'" -1552 
402 
I07 

25123 
1114 
212 

2899 
l8 

JJ0 

720,245 

4552 
<02 
107 

25. 123 , ... 
212 

2899 

l8 
.130 

200,785 -4,:ll.S,270 

710 
236 
419 
40 

J25 
79 

611 
128 
102 
124 
241 
1'2 

"' ll 
408 
218 

27,332 

)3'1,666 

7IO 
236 
419 

40 
325 ,. 
611 
128 
102 

'" 2◄ 1 
ll2 

"' ll 
401 

218 

ll'l,ltl 

72397 

45S2 
402 
107 

25123 
1114 
212 

2899 
l8 

Ill .. 
" 1.756 

22'4 
2 60] 

525 
409 

792.642 

5.798 
116 
1160 

Ill .. 
Bl 

\1S(i 

2,2S4 
260] 

"' ,o, 

153.839 -1,<179.109 

42,043 

710 
236 
419 

40 
325 

79 
611 
128 
102 
124 
241 

'" 6'3 
ll 

408 
218 

167 
76 

318 
553 

1. 16'1 

"' 174 
l09 
56 

60 
229 
200 
312 

30,1!0 

27.3)2 

n;w 

H6,709 

1.-120 
<72 

"' ,o 
OlO 

"' 1,222 
25' 
20< 

"' 412 
30< 

1.306 
I02 
816 
436 

167 
76 

318 
553 

1,164 

'" 174 
109 
l6 
60 

"' 200 
312 

72,397 

JH 
-1.552 

<02 
I07 

2.S,123 
1114 
212 

2.89') 
l8 

330 

Ill 
99 
8.1 

17S6 
2.2'4 
2603 

525 
409 

"' 40] 
501 

921 .,, .. 

42.()-1] 

710 

"' 419 
40 

325 
79 

611 
121 
102 
12' 
241 
ll2 
653 

408 
218 

167 
76 

318 
55.l 

'"' m 
17' 
l09 
S6 
60 

229 
200 
312 

372 
109 
BJ 
ss 
66 

" 26') 

86S,0)9 220158 

l,0J.S 
IJ ,65(, 
J.20(, 

.121 
n.:w-J 

"' (,36 
ll.6'J7 

'" 990 

m 
198 
IM 

J ,512 
4,.SOR ,, .. 
J,OSO 

818 

714 
<OJ 

SOI 

(6,147) 
(l,04,1) 

2.41-1 
)1162 
2.814 
l.2R.l 

175Uti 
1.2811 
I <R< 

-19,290 
292 

1.64') 

"' 781 
1167 

l ◄ OS2 
40.SMI 

20825 
-1200 
J271 

9,994 

76'2 
lUn 

,n,m ,,nJUJ 

4,'-179,109 

27.l32 

921 

'·"" 
9.12S 

17.227 

◄ 111,752 7-16,245 

2,130 

707 
1,251 

120 

"' 237 
l,&33 

"' 306 
]72 

72.1 

"' 1,959 
!SJ 

1,224 
654 

33-1 
152 
6](1 

1,106 
2,328 

450 

"' 218 
112 
120 
'58 
400 

'" 

]72 

109 

" ss 
M 
68 

269 

4,975 
(0) 

2,9J-I 
276 

'.l.905 
398 

4.2711 
899 

1.231 

"' m 
1,366 
IJO.S 

1.lJ2 .. , 
2,541 
ss, 

5,819 

"' J,392 

873 
l64 ... 

J.8:IS 
600 
9)6 

6,)20 
I.S2R 
7346 
3,260 

1125 
I.MR 
7,814 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire 

Name of Facility !License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 25 I 37 

11. Property Questionnaire 

Part A 
Is the property either owned by the Facility 

0 Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," complete Part B. 

or leased from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C. 

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or 
business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a 
related party transaction. 

Description Total ~ 

I. Date Land Purchased 03/17/75 

2. Date Structure Completed 
3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase 
4. Date oflnitial Licensure 
5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 120 

6. Square Footage 40,000 

7. Acquisition Cost 
a. Land 
b. Building 

Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 3rd Mortgage 4th Mortgage 

1. Financing 

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Fixed 

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 10/01/15 
c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 2.99% 

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 35 
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 3,848,600 

f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2021 3,489,619 

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced 
During Current Cost Year 

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) 

h. Date of Refinancing 
i. New Interest Rate 
j. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed 
I. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off 

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only 

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease 

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest 

Name ofFacility 'License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 26 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

12. Interest 
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable 

Equipment 
1. First Mo1tgage $ 

Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

.. 

I 

Address of Lender 

2. Second Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender ·' 

3. Third Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 1:1 

4. Fourth Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

I : 
Address of Lender I 

' B. CHEF A Loan Information 

1. Original Loan Amount $ 

2. Loan Origination Date 

3. Interest Rate % 

4. Term 

5. CHEF A Interest Expense 

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al -A4 + B5) $ 
( Carry Subtotals forward to next page ) 

I 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 27 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (SpeciM 

Subtotals Brought Forward: 
12. C. Movable Equipment 

l. Automotive Equipment $ 
A. Item 

I 
Rate 

I 
Amount 

I ; Lender 
I . 

Address of Lender 

2. Other (Specify ) $ 
A. Item 

I 
Rate 

I 
Amount 

Lender 

Address of Lender •, 

" 
B. Item 

I 
Rate I Amount 

Lender 

Address of Lender 11 

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest 
Expense (Cl + 2) $ 

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $ 3,984 3,984 
Notes Payable/ Admin / Computer Loan Interest 

' 

13 . Total All Interest Expense (l 2B7 + l 2C3 + 12D) $ 3,984 3,984 
14. Insurance 

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 
b . Insurance on Automobiles $ 1,615 1,615 
c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above) 

1. Umbrella (Blanket Coveraze) $ 3.907 3,907 
2. Fire and Extended Coverage $ 
3. Other (Specify) $ 81,656 81,656 

Liability/ Crime Insurance 

14d. Total lus11ra11ce Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 87,178 87,178 
15. Total All Expenditures (A-13 tliru C-14) $ 11,194,530 11,194,530 

' 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018 

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures 

Name of Facility I License No. Repo1t for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Total 
Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 

Page JO - Salaries and Wages 
1. Outpatient Se1vice Costs $ 
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $ 
3. Occupational Therapy $ 
4. Other - See attached Schedule $ 25.453 25,453 

Paf!e 13 - Professional Fees 
5. Resident Care Physicians ** $ 
6. 13 810a Occupational Therapy $ 269,703 269.703 
7. Other - See attached Schedule $ 14,816 14,816 

Pages 15 & 16 -Administrative and General 
8. Discriminatory Benefits $ 
9. 15 le Bad Debts $ 42,036 42,036 

10. Accounting $ 
10a. I 5' I -c_. Legal $ 23,078 23,078 
11. Telephone $ 
12. 15 lh2 Cellular Telephone $ 179 179 
13. Life insurance premiums on the life 

of Owners. Pattners, Operators $ 
14. 16 L3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ 2,601 2,601 
15 . Education expenditures to colleges or 

universities for tuition and related costs 
for owners and employees $ 

16. Travel for purposes of attending 
conferences or seminars outside the 
continental U.S. Other out-of-state 
travel in excess of one representative $ 

17. 16 L6 Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $ 355 355 
18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable AdvertisinJ?: * $ 48,376 48,376 
19. Income Tax/ Corporate Business Tax $ 
20. Fund Raising/ Contributions $ 
21. 16 ml2 Unallowable Management Fees $ 205.502 205,502 
22. Barber and Beauty $ 
23. Other - See attached Schedule $ 114.299 114,299 

Pa!!e 18 - Dietarv Expenditures 
24. Meals to employees, guests and others 

who are not residents $ 
Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures " 

25. Laundry services to employees, guests 
and others who are not residents $ 

Paf!e 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures 
26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests ' 

and others who are not residents $ 
Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 746,398 746,398 

Page of 
28 I 37 

(Specify) 

a 

• All except 11Help Wanted" . (Cany Subtotal forward to next page) 
** Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individuaJ resident 

" 



Attachment Page 28 

Schedule of Other Sal:ll'ics Ad_justm cnt 

p :lgc e Ille C Rf L" Rf D cscnpl11111 CCNH RHNS (S ·,- ) pee, y 

JO 120 Admissions Salary relating to Marketing $ 21 ,703 

10 120 Respiratory Therapy 3,750 

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 25.453 $ . $ . 

Schedule of Fees Adjustm ents 

r •:1gc Ref L inc Ref 0 tsc r lp tion CCNH RHNS s .,. ) ( pcety 

13 bl2o IV Nursin_g Consultant $ 14,816 

Total Oth er Fees Adjustm ents $ 14,816 $ . $ . 

---------······-·····------·---··----·-·- -·-·····-····------····---------------------

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustm ents 

Page Ref Linc Ref .IJcsc ri p rion CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

15 Var Benefits Associated with Marketing Salary $ 5.586 

15 Var Benefits Associated with Respiratory Therapy Salary 788 

16 ml3 Penalties-Maple View-Administration 340 

16 ml3 Misc. Expense-Maplev-Administration 2,004 

16 ml 3 Prior Period Expense-Maple View-Administration 7.497 

16 m8a Chamber Dues 675 

15 lkl CT PET Tax 97,409 

T otal Other A&G Adjustments $ 114,299 $ - $ -

--------------------------------------------- -----------------------------



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cell Phone Expense 

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity 

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone 

Months in Cost Report Year 

Total Allowable Cost 

Days in Cost Report (365out of365 Days) 

Days in Cost Report Year 

Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Pg.28b 

Amount 

1,979 TB Linked 

5 

30 

12 

1,800 

365 

365 
100% 

1,800 

179 



Maple View Health & Rehab 
Calculation of Allowable Management Fee 
September 30, 2021 

Descrption 

Management fees Charged 
Accounting Charges 
Total Management Fees Per Agreement 

Patient Days 
Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days) 

Amount 

483,530 Page 16, Linc m12 

31,030 Page 15, Line Ill ___ ___.:,. __ 
514,560 

32,136 Page8 ofC/R 

39,420 Calculation ___ ___.:,. __ 
Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of 90% or Actaul Days) $ 13.05 

PPD Allowance Per Client 2020 
2021 CPI Increase % 

PPD Allowance 9/30/2021 

Amount over (Under) 

Total Days 
Disallowed Management Fee 

$ 

7.83 
1.02% J.01b 

7.84 

5.2132 

39,420 Pagc8ofC/R - - -----
$ 205,502 

Pg. 28c 



Maple View Health & Rehab 
September 30, 2021 
Benefits Disallowance 

Respirato1·y Therapist Benefits Disallowance 
Respiratory Therapist Salary 
Total Salaries 
Percent to Total Salaries 

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line la3 - la6) 

Respiratory Therapist Benefits Disallowed 

3,750 PagelO 

5,183,116 TB Linked 

0.07% 

1,089,058 TD Linked 

Pg. 28d 

788 Page 28 attachment 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018 

D. Ad justments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd) 
Name of Facility !License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Total 
Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 746,398 746,398 
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies*** 

27 . 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $ 333,410 333,410 
28 . 20 5d Ambulance/Limousine $ 19,571 19,571 
29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 16,619 16,619 
30. 20 Sh Laboratory $ S3,827 S3,827 
31. Medical Supplies $ 
32. 20 Se2 Oxygen (non emergency) $ 14,18S 14,18S 
33. Occupational Therapy $ 
34. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 62,211 62,211 

Page 22 - Maintenance and Property 
35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

'" 
See Attached Schedule $ 1,316 1,316 

36. Depreciation on Unallowable ~ 

Motor Vehicles $ 
37. Unallowable Property and Real 

Estate Taxes $ 
38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $ 
39. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 5,611 S,611 

Page 2 7 - Insurance 
40. Mortgage Insurance $ 
41. Property Insurance $ 

Other - Miscellaneous 
42. Other - Indirect $ 
43 . Interest Income on Account Rec. $ 
44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $ 19,S66 19,S66 
45 . Management Fees Direct $ 
46. Management Fees Indirect $ 
47. Other - Direct $ 

Not For Profit Providers Only 
48 . Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation 

Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule $ 

49. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 1,272,714 1,272,714 

••• Items billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or otl1er states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify 

separately by category as indicated on Page 20. 

Page of 
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(Specify) 

' 



Attachment Page 29<\ttachment Page 29 

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs 

p age Re f L ine Rel · o escrl111 ion CCNH RUNS (S "f) fl CCI y 

20 Si Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) $ 6.153 

20 Sc Med B Nursing Supplies 28.726 

20 51 IV Thv Supplies-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllrv 2,942 

20 SJ Equip Rental-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 10,653 

20 51 Equip Rental-Maple View-Nursing 13,008 

20 51 Minor Eq uip-Maple View-Nursing 702 

20 51 Consolidated Billing 27 

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 62,211 $ - $ -
-----------------------------------------

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

p age e me e Rf L ' Rf D escnption CCNH RHN S (S 'f ) pec1 y 

22 7b Non Allowable Depreciation Associated with Mattresses & TVs $ 1.316 

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ 1,316 $ - $ -
-----------------------------------------

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments 

P112c e me e Rf L ' Rf 0 ti CSCl'il)I OD CCNH RUNS (S ·r ) pcc1 y 

22 6e Auto Lease $ 3,996 

27 14b Automobile Insurance 1.6 15 

Total Othc1· Property Adjustments $ 5,611 $ - $ -
----- - -------------------------------------------------------- -----------------



Schedule of Other - Indirect Adjustments Attachment Page 29 

Pnge Ref Linc Ref Descr iption CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

Total Other Ad_justments $ - $ - $ -
- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Schedule of Other - Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments 

p nge Re f L. me Ref Dcscriulion C C NH RUNS (S .. ) pcc1ly 
30 IV 8 Misc Revenue $ 9,247 
30 IV 8 Rebates/ Refunds 10,319 

Total Other Adj ustments $ 19.566 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjustments 

Pn!!e Ref L ine Ref Dcscrh1tio11 CCNH RUNS jf ) (:spec y 

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest 

Pa 11e Ref Line Ref Descrip tion CCNH RUNS f (Sped y) 

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - $ - $ -

---------------------------------------------------------------------------



NationaJ Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Cable TV DisaHowance 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cable TV Expense 

Total Monthy Fee Allowed 
Total Months 
Total Allowable Expense 

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days) 
Days in Cost Report Year 
Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

DisaHowed Expense 

Tickmark 
{a} Ties to page 29a 

Pg.29b 

9,753 TB Linked 

$ 300 
12 

$ 3,600 

$ 365 
365 

100.00% 

$ 3,600 

$ 6,153 {a} 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005 

F. Statement of Revenue 
Name of Facility ILkenseNo. 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 

Item 

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue 

1. a. Medicaid Residents ( CT only) 

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) 

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance** 

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) 

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other 

b. Priwle-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance** 

n. Other Resident Revenue 

1. a. Prescription Dn.igs - Medicare 

b. PrescriJ)lion Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

c. Prescription Drngs - Non-Medicare 

d. Prescript ion Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare 

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

C. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare 

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

3. a. Physical Therapy - Medicare 

b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

C. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare 

b. Speech Therapy- Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

C. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 
5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare 

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

c. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

6. a. Other (Specify) - Medicare 

b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare 

III. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section II.) 

IV. Other Revenue* 

1. Meals sold to guests, employees & others 

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents 

3. Telephone 

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services 

5. Interest Income (Specify) 

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees 

7. Barber, Coffee Beauty and Gift shops 

8. Other (Specify) 

V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8) 

VJ. Total All Revenue (ill +V) 

• Facilily should ojJ:_,el !he appropriale expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of/he Cos/ Reporl. 

•• Facilily should reporl all con/ractua/ allowances and/or payer discounts, 

Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Total CCNH 

$ 8,592,075 8,592,075 

$ (3.598,478) (3,598,478) 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,812,877 1,812,877 

$ i 1.44 7.562) (1.447.562) 

$ 3.930,060 3.930,060 

$ (67(1.735) (676,735) 

-" 

$ 158,762 158,762 

$ (204,559) (204.559) 

$ 116,022 116,022 

$ (127,235) (127-235) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 311,983 311,983 

$ 121,890 121,890 

$ 197.538 197,538 

$ (241,680) (24 l.680) 

$ 154,854 154,854 

$ 100,926 100,926 

$ 86,975 86 975 

$ (47.718) (47,718) 

$ 313,930 313,930 

$ 95 .. 978 95,978 

$ 201,432 201.432 

$ (136,115) (136,115) 

$ 1.353.659 1,353,659 

$ 296,459 296,459 

$ 11,365,338 I 1.365,338 

.•.. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,320 1,320 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,042,060 1,042,060 

$ 1,043,380 1,043,380 

$ 12,408,718 12,408,718 

Page of 
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RHNS (Specify) 

; 

_), 



Attnchment Page 30 

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Mc1licarc 

Related Exp 

1•.,ee ,Rof DtS(l'iDl lon CCNII IUINS !Snccl r1•) 

30 JJ 6a Medicare A NTA Contra-Maple View $ 471 446 

30116a Medicare A Nsne Como Contra-Manie View 813,344 

30 II 6a MCR Pt A Charneable Med Suoo-Maole View 3.292 

30 II 6a MCR Pt A Charee Med Suoo Contra-Mavle View (3,292} 

30 II 6a Medicare Pt A IV Theraov-Maole View 45 797 

JO Ll 6a Medica1e Pt A Lab-Maole View 13 791 
30 JJ 6a Medica1e Pt AX-Maple View 9272 

30 116a Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Maple View 9 

Total Other Rc5ident Revenue - Medicare $ l.353 659 s s 
-----------------•••aa•----•••••••••••-------------
Schedule or Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue 

Related Exp 

..Pril!~ nee D 1\~t.rinr·J nu CCNJJ RHNS (SoctiM 

-
JOU 6b ,Medicaid Lab-Manie View $ {365} 

30116b Medicriid X-Maple View 265 
30 116h Medicare Pl B Au/Pneumonia-Maple View 2 796 

30 116b PJivate Lab-Maule View 182 
30116b Comm lns IV Theraov-Maolc View 11 ,320 

30116b Comm Ins Lab-Maole View 1.381 
30116b Comm lns X-Maole View 582 
]0 II 6b Med Medicare NTA Conlra-Maolc View 82 650 

30 U 6h Mt!d Medicare NsnC! Como Contra-Manie View 133,907 

30ll6b Me.d Medicare 01ar~eable Medical Sunnlies-Maole Vie 3 )46 

30 U6b Mnd Medicare Cliar~eable Med Supp Contra-Maole View (3346\ 

30 II 6b M•d Medicare JV Therapy-Maple View 838 
30 II 6b M~d Medicare L.ab-Maole View 9 876 

30 JI 6b Mgd Medicare X-Maule View 6.039 

30 II 6b Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Maole View (4.607) 

30 II 6b Patient Revenue Caoitalion -Manie View 51.595 
Total Other Re5illeot Revenue $ 2%459 $ . $ 

Interest Income 
Account 

P~H!.C Ref Accounc BIIIAIICO CCNH RHNS (Snocifvl 
. 

30 IVS Ln1erest on Money Markel Account I 128.592 $ J 320 

Total Interest Income $ 1,)20 $ s 

- ---------------------------------------------------
ScJiedule of Other Revenue 

P<1~• Ref Dr..snintion CCNH RHNS (Sncclr1·) 

-
301V8 Misc Revenue (Disallowed on Pl! 29al $ 9.247 

30 IV8 Stimulus .Revenue I 0 \ 4,512 

30 IV8 R£bates/ Refunds (Disallowed on P1t 29al l0.319 

30 IV8 DonaLions Revenue 170 

30 IV8 Physician Fees - Consolidated Billing Adiustments 3,188 

30 IV8 CT PET Tax Revenue 4.624 

Total Other Revenue $ I 042.060 $ - $ 

- ----------- ------·---------------------------- -------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet 

Name of Facility 'License No. 1Repo1t for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 
Assets 
A. Current Assets 

1. Cash (on hand and in banks) 
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) 
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) 
4 Inventories 
5. Prepaid Expenses 

a. 
b. 
C. 

d. See Schedule 164,626 
6. Interest Receivable 
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable 
8. Other Current Assets (itemize) 

Resident Refunds-M aple View 1.707 
CT PET Defe1Ted Tax-Maple View 45.,644 
Due from Rt:alty-MapJc View 8.098 
Sec Schedule 

A-9. Total Current A~'sets (Lines Al thru 8) 
B. Fixed Assets 

1. Land 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 4,479,109 

Accum. Depreciation 4,479,109 
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 1,580,615 

Accum. Depreciation 977,782 
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 56,171 

Accum. Depreciation 29,819 
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,259,589 

Accum. Depreciation 440,550 
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable 

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize) 
F/S vs CIR NBV (648,508) 
See Schedule 6,731 

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thru 9) 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on 
Depreciation and Ammtization (Pages 23 and 24). 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

I Page of 
31 I 37 

Amount 

$ 1,580,511 
$ 870,200 
$ 1,557,375 
$ 57,414 
$ 164,626 

$ 
$ 
$ 55 ,449 

$ 4,285,575 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 602,833 

$ 26,352 

$ 819,039 

$ 

$ 

$ (641,777) 

$ 806,447 

(Cany Tota/forward to next page) 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: $ 

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes. 
1. Land $ 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $ 

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) $ 
D . Investment and Other Assets 

1. Deferred Deposits $ 
2. Escrow Deposits $ 
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $ 
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $ 

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 
Name and Address Amount Loan Date 

7. Other Assets (itemize) $ 
Loans and Exchange-Maple View 200,000 
Security Deposits-Maple View 11,826 
See Schedule 

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D 1 thru 7) $ 
D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B 10 + C8 + D8) $ 

Page of 
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Amount 
5,092,022 

,, 

211,826 

211,826 
5,303,848 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24). 

f 
r 

1 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 
Liabilities 

A. Current Liabilities 
1. Trade Accounts Payable 
2. Notes Payable (itemize) 

See Schedule 
3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current vortion) (itemize) 

Name of Lender Purpose Amount 

Equipment Obligation 15,903 

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) 
5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) 

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable 
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable 
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable 

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) 
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties) 
11. Accrued Income Taxes* 
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize) 

Unclaimed ADP checks-Maple View 12.886 Accrued Pension-Maple \ 

Due to Medicaid-Maple View 120,000 Accrued Worker's Comp-

Patients Fund-Maple View 88,077 CT PET Tax Accrued Ex1 

Accrued Expenses-Maple View 215,597 See Schedule 

A-13. Total Current Liabililies (Lines Al thru 12) 

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income 
Tax Return. 

Date Due 

11.942 

82,888 

80.829 

I Page of 
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Amount 

$ 405,065 
$ 

' 
tt 

$ 15,903 

$ 418,315 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 61 2,2 19 

$ 1,451,502 

(Carty Tora/ fonvard lo nexl page) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: 

Liabilities (cont'd) 
B. Long-Term Liabilities 

l. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) 
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due 

Equipment 
Obligation 42,741 

2. Mortgages Payable 

3. Loans from Owners or Related Patties (itemize) 
Name and Address of Lender Amount Loai1Date 

Due to Realty, Related, 
Other 1,895,141 

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) 

See Schedule 
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines Bl thru 4) 
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) 

I Page of 
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Amount 
1,451,502 

$ 42,741 

.• -
$ 
$ 1,895,141 

I! 

1, 

$ 

$ 1,937,882 
$ 3,389,384 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 
Reserves and Net Worth 

Name of Facility 'License No. 'Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 
A. Reserves 

1. Reserve for value of leased land 

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances 

to be amortized 

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equitv) 

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based 

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted 

6. Total Reserves 

B. Net Worth 
1. Owner's Capital 

2. Capital Stock 

3. Paid-in Surplus 

4. Treasury Stock 

5. Cumulated Earnings 

6. Gain or Loss for Period I 0/1/2020 thru 9/30/2021 

7. Total Net Worth 

C. Total Reserves and Net Worth 

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth 

I Page of 
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Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 691,459 

$ 1,223,005 

$ 1,914,464 

$ 1,914,464 

$ 5,303,848 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95 

H. Changes in Total Net Worth 

Name of Facility 'License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC . 940C 9/30/2021 

Account 

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of09/30/2020 

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue PaKe 30) 
C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) 
D. Net Income or Deficit 

E. Balance 

F. Additions 

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize) 
Total Expenses Per Page 27 $11,194,530 
FIS vs CIR Depreciation (8,817) 

Total Expenses Per FS $11,185,713 

2. Other (itemize) 
Capital Drawings 537,077 

Prior Period Adjustments (36,677) 

F-3. Total Additions 

G. Deductions 

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Pa1tners (Specify) 
Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount 

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify) 
Purpose Amount 

3. Total Deductions 
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/21 

I Page of 
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Amount 
$ 191,059 
$ 12,408,718 
$ 11,185,713 

$ 1,223,005 
$ 1,414,064 

$ 500,400 

$ 

' 

$ 

It j 

$ 
$ 1,914.464 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002 

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 940C 9/30/2021 

Check appropriate cate}sorv 

~ 
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing 

□ 
Rest Home with Nursing 

□ (Specify) 
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Preparer/Reviewer Certification 

I 
Page 

37 

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. 
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate 
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable 
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically 
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me 
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the 
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility. 

,~rnfG~n~· ~ Title Date Signed 

p (4 N e, l pv::}--t_ J>./ ill }~-z.._ i ~ --.., 
Printed Name of Preparer 

Matthew S. Bavolack 
AddresAddress Phone Number 

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600 

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number 

John Phelps 516-705-4813 

Contact Email Address 

jphelps(alnathealthcare.com 

of 
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ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT 

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost 
Report") for Maple View Manor of CT, LLC for the year ended September 30, 2021, included in the 
accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American 
Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost 
Report was prepared in conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social 
Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of Maple View Manor of CT, LLC. We did 
not audit or review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required 
to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by 
management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance 
on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form. 

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by 
DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control 
relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included 
in the Cost Report. 

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Maple View Manor of CT, 
LLC and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified pmiies. 

MARCUMLLP 

New Haven, CT 
February 10, 2022 



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
Cost Year 2021 Checklist 

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report 

Facility Name Maple View Manor of CT, LLC 

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any "No ' answers. Attach 
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary. 

Yes No 0 □ 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the 
reporting change. 

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual 
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation. 

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page 
22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report. 
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Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines ld and 
le, respectively? 

6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed 
change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health? 

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and 
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 12? 

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be 
actual rather than estimated. 

0 □ 9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line lk3? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 
and 22 been detailed on Page 21? 
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Yes No 0 □ 11. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including, 
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes? 

13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages 
23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year? 

14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the 
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32? 

15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2018 edition of the 
American Hospital Association guidelines? 

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with 
the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines? 
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Yes No EJ □ 17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30? 

Explanation: 

Yes No EJ □ 18. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37 
will not be accepted. 

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and 
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provide,/, appropriate 
disallowances will be made. 

21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare, 
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28 
and/or 29 of the Annual Report? 

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and 
audit contractor? 
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I l 

Account 

101005-0105-00-000-0 
102000-0105-00-000-0 
104000-0105-00-000-0 

Natloi'J1/.Het1/th Care ~09//uos, Inc. (CT) 
Mcd/~a(d-klePl&·\.'.lr.W. l-fna1111 ~ Rl!lmtJ 
!l/jbf2021 

,01, • tB-GG 
Description 

Cash Operating-Maple View 
Cash - Payroll-Maple View 
Cash - Savings-Maple View 

105000-0105-00-000-0 Cash - Savings Patients-Maple View 
106000-0105-00-000-0 Petty Cash-Maple View 
106100-0105-00-000-0 Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Maple View 
107000-0105-00-000-0 Resident Refunds-Maple View 
110000-0105-00-000-0 Accounts Receivable-Maple View 
111000-0105-00-000-0 NR Private-Maple View 
111200-0105-00-000-0 NR Comm Ins-Maple View 
111300-0105-00-000-0 AR Hospice-Maple View 
111400-0105-00-000-0 NR Mgd Medicare-Maple View 
112000-0105-00-000-0 A/R Medicare Pt A-Maple View 
112500-0105-00-000-0 NR Medicare Pt B-Maple View 
113000-01 05-00-000-0 NR Medicaid-Maple View 
114000-0105-00-000-0 NR Patient Pticipation-Maple View 
116100-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Coins Bad Debt-Maple View 
116200-0105-00-000-0 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Maple View 
121400-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Workers Comp-Maple View 
122200-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Gen. Ins-Maple View 
129000-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Expense Other-Maple View 
129110-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Maple View 
129300-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Maple View 
129900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Deferred Tax-Maple View 
130000-0105-00-000-0 Inventory-Maple View 
141000-0105-00-000-0 Loans and Exchange-Maple View 
141400-0105-00-000-0 Due from Realty-Maple View 
141600-0105-00-000-0 Due from Related-Maple View 
141900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Receivable-Maplev 
145000-0105-00-000-0 Security Deposits-Maple View 
153600-0195-00-000-0 Construction in Prag-Maple View 
154000-0105-00-000-0 Lease hold Improvements-Maple View 
154100-0105-00-000-0 Leasehold Improvement Mgmt-Maple View 
155000-0105-00-000-0 Fixed Equipment-Maple View 
156000-0105-00-000-0 Major Movable Equip-Maple View 
164000-0105-00-000-0 Accum Depr LHI-Maple View 
166000-0105-00-000-0 Accum Depr MME-Maple View 
210000-0105-00-000-0 Accounts Payable-Maple View 
211003-0105-00-000-0 Notes Payable ST3-Maplev 
211106-0105-00-000-0 Notes/Loans Payable LfT - Maplev 
211400-0105-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation ST-Maple View 
211411-0105-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation LT 1-Maple View 
220200-0105-00-000-0 Unclaimed ADP checks-Maple View 
221400-0105-00-000-0 Due to Realty-Maple View 
221700-0105-00-000-0 Due to Medicaid-Maple View 
221760-0105-00-000-0 Deferred Revenue Rcf-Maplev 
226200-0105-00-000-0 Patients Fund-Maple View 
235100-0105-00-000-0 Non Union Sick Dec-Maplev 
250000-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Expenses-Maple View 
250020-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Pension-Maple View 
250030-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Workers Comp-Maple View 
250100-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Payroll-Maple View 
252000-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Vacation-Maple View 
254900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Accrued Expense-Maplev- - -
270000-0105-00-000-0 Due to Realty Compny-Maplev 
271500-0105-00-000-0 Due to Related-Maple View 
274000-0105-00-000-0 Due to other-Maple View 
280000-0105-00-000-0 Capital-Maple View 
286000-0105-00-000-0 Piner Drawings-Maplev 
295000-0105-00-000-0 Retained Earnings-Maple View 
303005-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Contra Other 
303100-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Revenue-Maple View 
303700-0105-00-000-0 Hospice CIA-Maple View 
304100-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy-Maple View 
304105-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 
304300-01 05-00-000-0 Hospice PT-Maple View 
304305-0105-00-000-0 Hospice PT Contra-Maple View 
304400-0105-00-000-0 Hospice ST 
304405-0105-00-000-0 Hospice ST Contra 
304600-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Lab 

ADJ JE Ref# 

9/30/2021 

189,842.00 
11,900.00 

1,288,592,00 
88,077.00 

1,500.00 
600 00 

1,707.00 
208,406.00 

15,858.00 
89,118.00 
81,047.00 

133,423 00 
202,390 00 

9,222.00 
447,886 00 
(73,143 00) 

4,694 00 
(248,701 00) 

15,785 00 
14,518.00 

110,323.00 
7,129.00 

16,871 .00 
45,644.00 
57,414.00 

200,000.00 
8,098.00 

1,557,375 00 
0 00 

11,826,00 
6,73 1.00 

1,572,487.00 
8, 128,00 

27,332 00 
651,853 .00 

(1,021,270.00) 
(438,814 .00) 
(405,065.00) 

0.00 
0 00 

(15,903 .00) 
(42,741 .00) 
(12,886 00) 

(265,007.00) 
(120,000 00) 

0 00 
(88,077 00) 

0.00 
(215,597.00) 

(11,942 00) 
(82,888 00) 

(139,475 00) 
(278,840.00) 

(80,829.00) 
0.00 

(1,591,246.00) 
(38,888 00) 
537,077.00 

0,00 
(1,228,536.00) 

0,00 
(823,131 00) 
348,640,00 

413.00 
(413.00) 
(745 00) 

20 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

RJE FINAL 

9/30/2021 

189,,842.00 
11,900.00 

1,288,592.00 
88,077.00 

1,500.00 
600.00 

1,707.00 
208,406.00 

15,858.00 
89,118.00 
81,047,00 

133,423.00 
202,390.00 

9,222.00 
447,886,00 
(73,143.00) 

4,694.00 
(248,701 .00) 

15,785.00 
14,518,00 

110,323.00 
7,129,00 

16,871 .00 
45,644.00 
57,41400 

200,000.00 
8,098.00 

1,557,375,00 
0,00 

11,826.00 
6,731 ,00 

1,572,487.00 
8, 128,00 

27,332,00 
651,853 .00 

(1,021,270 ,00) 
(438,814 ,00) 
(405,065 ,00) 

0,00 
0,00 

(15,903 .00) 
(42,741 .00) 
(12,886 ,00) 

(265,007 .00) 
(120,000.00) 

0,00 
(88,077.00) 

0,00 
(215,597.00) 

(11,942 .00) 
(82,888 .00) 

(139,475.00) 
(278,840.00) 

(80,829.00) 
0.00 

(1,591,246.00) 
(38,888.00) 
537,077.00 

0,00 
(1,228,536.00) 

0.00 
(823,13 1.00) 
348,640.00 

413.00 
(413.00) 
(745 00) 

20.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0,00 

2/10/2022 
1:25 PM 

1st PP-FINAL 

9/30/2020 

306,455.00 
10,051 .00 

1,091,000.00 
69,940.00 

1,500.00 
600.00 

2,80 1.00 
230,037.00 

91,062.00 
44,333.00 
10,744.00 
24,139.00 

422,725.00 
7,148.00 

416,706.00 
(76, 190,00) 

2,288.00 
(306,688.00) 

16,773.00 
20,191 .00 
10,672.00 
5,679.00 

18,629.00 
41,020.00 
23,547.00 

200,000 00 
8,098,00 

2, 113,246,00 
16,580,00 
11,826,00 
6,731 .00 

1,548,871 .00 
8,128 ,00 

27,332 ,00 
593,451 ,00 

(911,477 .00) 
(387,666 ,00) 
(977,621 ,00) 

(4,654 ,00) 
(30,193 .00) 
(15,070 ,00) 
(58,644 .00) 
(13,956 .00) 
(79,892 .00) 

(227,290.00) 
(757 ,066,00) 

(69,940,00) 
(67,801 .00) 

(151,253,00) 
0,00 

(63,589,00) 
(117,495.00) 
(238,310.00) 

0.00 
(77,914,00) 

(2,539,647.00) 
(38,888,00) 
537,077.00 

(500,000.00) 
157,671 .00 

161 ,00 
(878,450,00) 
409,892,00 

(1,064.00) 
1,064.00 

(1,097.00) 
359.00 

(468.00) 
18,00 

(16 1.00) 
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2/10/2022 
1:25 PM 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

304800-0105-00-000-0 Hospice OT-Maple View 
304805-0105-00-000-0 Hospice OT Contra-Maple View 
311000-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board-Maple View 
311005-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Maple View 
313005-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Contra Other-Maple View 
314100-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy-Maple View 
314105-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 
314300-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid PT-Maple View 
314305-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid PT Contra-Maple View 
314400-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid ST-Maple View 
314405-01 05-00-000-0 Medicaid ST Contra-Maple View 
314600-01 05-00-000-0 Medicaid Lab-Maple View 
314800-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid OT-Maple View 
314805-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid OT Contra-Maple View 
315000-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid X-Maple View 
321000-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Maple View 
321005-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl AR and B Contra-Maple View 
321006-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A PT Contra-Maple View 
321007-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A OT Contra-Maple View 
321008-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A ST Contra-Maple View 
321009-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A NTA Contra-Maple View 
321010-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Maple View 
323005-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Contra Other-Maple View 
324100-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy-Maple View 
324105-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 
324200-0105-00-000-0 MGR Pl A Chargeable Med Supp-Maple View 
324205-0105-00-000-0 MGR Pl A Charge Med Supp Contra-Maple View 
324300-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT-Maple View 
324305-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Maple View 
324400-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST-Maple View 
324405-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A ST Contra-Maple View 
324500-01 05-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A IV Therapy-Maple View 
324600-01 05-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Lab-Maple View 
324800-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A OT-Maple View 
324805-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Maple View 
325000-01 05-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A X-Maple View 
328000-01 05-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Sequestration-Maplev 
329000-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Settlement-Maple View 
334300-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT-Maple View 
334305-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Maple View 
334400-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST-Maple View 
334405-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Maple View 
334800-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt BOT-Maple View 
334805-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Maple View 
335700-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B Flu/Pneumonia-Maple View 
337305-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B PT Contra-Maplev 
337405-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Maplev 
337805-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Maplev 
338000-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Maple View 
341000-0105-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Maple View 
341005-0105-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Maple View 
344100-0105-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy-Maple View 
344105-0105-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy Contra-Maplev 
344300-0105-00-000-0 Private PT-Maple View 
344600-0105-00-000-0 Private Lab-Maple View 
351000-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board-Maple View 
351005-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board Contra-Maple View 
353005-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Contra Other-Maple View 
354100-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy-Maple View 
354105-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 
354300-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT-Maple View 
354305-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT Contra-Maple View 
354400-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST-Maple View 
354405-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST Contra-Maple View 
354500-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins IV Therapy-Maple View 
354600-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Lab-Maple View 
354800-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT-Maple View 
354805-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT Contra-Maple View 
355000-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins X-Maple View 
371000-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Maple View 
371005-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Maple View 
371006-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Maple View 
371007-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Maple View 
371008-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Maple View 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

(545 00) 
23.00 

(8,592,075.00) 
3,598,578.00 

(100.00) 
(34,265 00) 
34,265.00 

(23,964.00) 
23,964.00 

(18,071.00) 
18,071.00 

365.00 
(25,458.00) 
25,458.00 

(265 00) 
(1,810,513.00) 
1,424,499.00 
(367,406 00) 
(343,709.00) 
(232,983.00) 
(471,446.00) 
(813,344.00) 

23,063.00 
(158,762.00) 
204,559.00 

(3,292 00) 
3,292.00 

(232,169 00) 
232,169 00 

(131,425.00) 
131,425.00 
(45,797 00) 
(13,791 00) 

(232,470 00) 
232,470.00 

(9,272 00) 
0.00 

(2,364.00) 
(79,814.00) 
13,347.00 

(23,429.00) 
632.00 

(81,460.00) 
15,261.00 
(2,796.00) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(9 00) 
(1,861,430 00) 

83,840.00 
(182 00) 

0.00 
(329.00) 
(182.00) 

(97,094.00) 
14,738.00 

1,962.00 
(6,689.00) 
18,009.00 

(12,981 00) 
12,981.00 
(2,223 00) 
2,223.00 

(11,320 00) 
(1,381.00) 

(11,621.00) 
11,621.00 

(582.00) 
(1,148,405.00) 

211,640.00 
73,791.00 

(47,122.00) 
(29,207 00) 

{645.00) 
23.00 

(8,592,075.00) 
3,598,578.00 

(100.00) 
(34,265.00) 
34,265.00 

(23,964.00) 
23,964.00 

(18,071 00) 
18,071.00 

365.00 
(25,458.00) 
25,458.00 

(265 00) 
(1,810,513.00) 
1,424,499.00 

(367,406.00) 
(343,709 00) 
(232,983.00) 
(471,446 00) 
(813,344.00) 

23,063.00 
(158,762.00) 
204,559.00 

(3,292.00) 
3,292.00 

(232,169 00) 
232,169.00 

(131,425.00) 
131,425,00 
(45,797 00) 
(13,791 .00) 

(232,470.00) 
232,470.00 

(9,272 00) 
0.00 

(2,364 00) 
(79,814 00) 
13,347.00 

(23,429.00) 
632.00 

(81,460 00) 
15,261 .00 
(2,796.00) 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

(9.00) 
(1,861,430.00) 

83,840.00 
(182.00) 

0.00 
(329.00) 
(182 00) 

(97,094 00) 
14,738.00 

1,962.00 
(6,689 00) 
18,009.00 

(12,981.00) 
12,981.00 
(2,223 00) 
2,223.00 

(11,320 00) 
(1,381 00) 

(11,621 .00) 
11,621.00 

(582 00) 
(1,148,405 00) 

211,640.00 
73,791 .00 

(47,122.00) 
(29,207.00) 

(1 ,316.00) 
303.00 

(9,605,855 00) 
4,542,354.00 

10,451 .00 
(28,678 00) 
28,678,00 

(15,427.00) 
15,427.00 

(10,421 00) 
10,421.00 

(10,031 00) 
(15,453.00) 
15,453.00 

(420 00) 
(2,192,715 00) 
1,720,303,00 
(420,317.00) 
(395,219 00) 
(243,543 00) 
(594,649 00) 

(1,082,996 00) 
97,058.00 

(109,658.00) 
112,140.00 

(3,839 00) 
3,839.00 

(226,446.00) 
226,446.00 

(117,657.00) 
117,657.00 

(2,482 00) 
(78,591 00) 

(228,365 00) 
228,365.00 
(18,467 00) 
21,827 00 
(2,288 00) 

(116,867 00) 
12,103.00 

(28,953.00) 
270.00 

(100,733.00) 
19,754.00 
(2,098.00) 

(25,393.00) 
16 00 

234.00 
2,930.00 

(1,262,985.00) 
10,277.00 

(47 00) 
75.00 

0.00 
(203 00) 

6,530.00 
4,418.00 

256,00 
(431 .00) 
431 .00 

(1,489.00) 
1,489.00 

o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 

(256 00) 
(473 00) 

1,418.00 
0.00 

(1,219,855 00) 
212,578.00 

(6,942 00) 
(18,049 00) 
(12,203 00) 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

371009-0105°00-000--0 Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Maple View 
371010-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Con Ira-Maple View 
373005-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Contra Other-Maple View 
374100-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Maple View 
374105-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 
374200-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Chargeable Medical Supplies-Maple Vie 
374205-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Chargeable Med Supp Contra-Maple View 
374300-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Maple View 
374305-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Maple View 
374400-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST-Maple View 
374405-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Maple View 
374500-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare IV Therapy-Maple View 
374600-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Lab-Maple View 
374800-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Maple View 
374805-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Maple View 
375000-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare X-Maple View 
375700-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Maple View 
378000-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Maple View 
378100-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pl B PT-Maple View 
378105-01 05-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Maple View 
378120-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pl B ST-Maple View 
378125-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B STContra-Maple View 
378130-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt BOT-Maple View 
378135-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt BOT Contra-Maple View 
389010-0105-00-000-0 Patient Revenue Capitation -Maple View 
391100-0105-00-000-0 Interest Income-Maple View 
391500-0105-00-000-0 Misc. Other Income-Maple View 
391900-0105-00-000-0 Long- Term CT PET Tax lncome-Maplev- - -
400000-01 05-03-007 -0 S alary-Maplev-Administration-Ad m inistrative Assl-
400000-01 05-03-009-0 S alary-Maplev-Administration-Ad min istrator-
400000-0105-04-007-0 Salary-Maplev-Fiscal Operations-Adminislrative A-
400000-0105-05-065-0 Salary-Maplev-Medical Rec.ords-Medical Records-
400000-0105-06-038-0 Salary-Maplev-Social service-Dir-
400000-0105-07-038-0 Salary-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400000-0105-07-086-0 Salary-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400000-0105-08-058-0 Salary-Maplev-Mainlenance-Maintenance Worker-
400000-0105-08-101-0 Salary-Maplev-Mainlenance-Supervisor-
400000-0105-09-048-0 Salary-Maplev-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400000-0105-09-101-0 Salary-Maplev-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
400000-0105-11-011-0 Salary-Maplev-Admissions-Admissions Coordinator-
400000-0105-11-038-0 Salary-Maplev-Admissions-Dir-
400000-0105-13-013-0 Salary-Maplev-Dietary-Aide-
400000-0105-13-031-0 Salary-Maplev-Dietary-Cook-
400000-0105-13-035-0 Salary-Maplev-Dietary-Dietician-
400000-0105-13-101-0 Salary-Maplev-Dietary-Supervisor-
400000-0105-14-012-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400000-0105-14-028-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing Admin-Clerical-
400000-0105-14-044-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400000-0105-15-021-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing-CNA-
400000-0105-15-052-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing-LPN-
400000-0105-15-092-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing-RN-
400000-0105-21-040-0 Salary-Maplev-Human Resources-Dir of Human Resou-
400000-0105-24-139-0 Salary-Maplev-Respiratory- -
400000-0105-24-157-0 Salary-Maplev-Respiratory- -
400000-0105-35-021-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing-CNA-
400050-0105-03-007-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Administration-Administraliv-
400050-0105-03-009-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Administralion-Administrator-
400050-0105-04-007-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Fiscal Operalions-Administra-
400050-0105-06-038-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Social service-Dir-
400050-0105-07-038-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400050-0105-07-086-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400050-0105-08-058-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Maintenance-Maintenance Work-
400050-0105-08-101-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400050-0105-09-048-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400050-0105-11-011-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Admissions-Admissions Coordi-
400050-0105-11-038-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Admissions-Dir-
400050-0105-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Dietary-Aide-
400050-0105-13-031-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Dielary-Cook-
400050-0105-13-101-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Dietary-Supervisor-
400050-0105-14-012-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400050-0105-14-028-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nursing Admin-Clerical-
400050-0105-14-044-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400050-0105-15-021-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nursing-CNA-
400050-0105-15-052-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nursing-LPN-

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

(82,650.00) 
(133,907 00) 

15,915.00 
(74,123.00) 
74,961 .00 
(3,346 00) 
3,346.00 

(129,988.00) 
129,988.00 
(49,992.00) 
49,992.00 

(838 00) 
(9,876.00) 

(129,144 00) 
129,176 00 

(6,039 00) 
(763.00) 

4,607.00 
(29,944 00) 

1,349 00 
(16,689 00) 

6,639.00 
(34,664 00) 
16,959.00 

(51,595.00) 
(1,320 00) 

(1,034,248.00) 
(4,624.00) 
81,171.00 

163,080.00 
85,190.00 
38,019.00 
63,049,00 
66,509.00 
47,222.00 
58,106.00 
66,873.00 

318,828.00 
0.00 

30,333.00 
77,841.00 

309,741.00 
120,417.00 
25,483.00 
60,556.00 
90,732.00 
51,304 00 

127,110.00 
1,503,494.00 
1,074,947.00 

682,173.00 
33,818.00 

2,660.00 
1,125.00 

695.00 
(1,039 00) 
5,408.00 

(4,681 .00) 
733.00 
163.00 

(178.00) 
1,021.00 
(408 00) 
526.00 

(1,783 00) 
2,121 00 
1,394.00 

(1,137 00) 
658.00 

1,715.00 
2,581.00 
1,347.00 

18,673.00 
(15,728.00) 

(8?. .050.00) 
(133,907 00) 

15,915,00 
(74,123.00) 
74,961.00 
(3,346.00) 
3,346.00 

(129,988.00) 
129,988.00 
(49,992.00) 
49,992.00 

(838.00) 
(9,876.00) 

(129,144 00) 
129,176.00 

(6,039.00) 
(763.00) 

4,607.00 
(29,944.00) 

1,349.00 
(16,689 00) 

6,639.00 
(34,664 00) 
16,959.00 

(51,595 00) 
(1,320 00) 

(1,034,248.00) 
(4,624.00) 
81,171 .00 

163,080.00 
85,190.00 
38,019.00 
63,049.00 
66,509.00 
47,222.00 
58,106.00 
66,873.00 

318,828.00 
0.00 

30,333.00 
77,841.00 

309,741.00 
120,417.00 

25,483.00 
60,556.00 
90,732.00 
51,304.00 

127,110.00 
1,503,494.00 
1,074,947.00 

(196,854 00) 485,319.00 
33,818.00 

2,660.00 
1,125.00 

695.00 
(1,039 00) 
5,408.00 

(4,681.00) 
733.00 
163.00 

(178.00) 
1,021.00 
(408 00) 
526.00 

(1,783.00) 
2,121.00 
1,394.00 

(1,137 00) 
658.00 

1,715.00 
2,581.00 
1,347.00 

18,673.00 
(15,728 00) 

(30,758.00) 
(61,444 ,00) 
69,951.00 

(85,078 ,00) 
88,115 ,00 

0.00 
0.00 

(147,672.00) 
147,672.00 
(62,613.00) 
62 ,613.00 

(13,562 .00) 
(48,943.00) 

(153,889.00) 
153,889.00 
(10,695,00) 
(1,581.00) 
3,686.00 

(57,642 00) 
(5,137.00) 

(17,057.00) 
2,128.00 

(50,104 00) 
1,790.00 

0.00 
(873.00) 

(283,862 00) 
10,071.00 
88,595.00 

171,609.00 
72,139.00 
19,603.00 
65,781.00 

105,011.00 
55,961.00 
47,744.00 
67,586.00 

311,765.00 
(852.00) 

32,531.00 
68,514.00 

304,073.00 
134,862.00 
25,423.00 
59,842.00 

100,822.00 
63,286.00 

122,702.00 
1,663,227.00 
1,030,076,00 

522,910 00 
31,539.00 

4,698.00 
1,638.00 

356,00 
(563.00) 

0.00 
(2,226.00) 
(1,854.00) 

621.00 
47.00 
82.00 

1,133.00 
1,092.00 

883.00 
(1,390.00) 
1,344.00 

65.00 
(2,132 00) 
2,338.00 
1,241.00 
4,764.00 

(2,546 00) 
194 00 
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400050-0105-15-092-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-NiJr6fng-RN-
400050-0105-21-040-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Human Resources-Dir of Human-
400050-0105-24-139-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Respiratory- -
400050-0105-35-021-0 Salary- PTO-Maplev-Nursing-CNA-
401000-0105-29-000-0 FICA-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401100-0105-29-000-0 FUI-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401200-0105-29-000-0 SUI-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401300-0105-29-000-0 Health lns-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401400-0105-29-000-0 Workers Compensation-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401450-0105-29-000-0 Workers Comp Retro Exp-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401700-0105-29-000-0 Pension-Maplev-Emp Benefits- -
401830-0105-29-000-0 Union Training and Upgrading-Maplev-Emp Benefi- -
402000-0105-03-000-0 Holiday Expense-Maple View-Administration 
410000-0105-03-000-0 Supplies-Maplev-Administration- -
410000-0105-04-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 
410000-0105-07-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Rec Therapy 
410000-0105-08-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Maintenance 
410000-0105-09-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Housekeeping 
410000-0105-10-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Laundry 
410000-0105-13-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Dietary 
410000-0105-15-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Nursing 
410000-0105-18-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Marketing 
410000-0105-21-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Human Resources 
410019-0105-03-000-0 Supplies COVID19 - Maplev 
410019-0105-07-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Rec Therapy 
410019-0105-08-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Maintenance 
410019-0105-09-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Housekeeping 
410019-0105-10-000-0 Supplies COVID19-Maplev 
410019-0105-13-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Dietary 
410019-0105-15-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Nursing 
411010-0105-22-000-0 Flu Vaccine-Maplev-Medical Services- -
411200-0105-23-000-0 Drugs Medicare Pt A-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancl 
411700-0105-22-000-0 House Drugs (OTC)-Maplev-Medical Services- -
412000-0105-13-000-0 Food-Maple View-Dietary 
412019-0105-13-000-0 Food COVID-Maple View-Dietary 
412100-0105-13-000-0 Food Supplements-Maple View-Dietary 
413001-0105-23-000-0 Oxygen Non Billable-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancll 
413500-0105-23-000-0 IV Thy Supplies-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
414000-0105-10-000-0 Diapers-Maple View-Laundry 
414100-0105-10-000-0 Linen-Maple View-Laundry 
420000-0105-08-000-0 Minor Equip-Maple View-Maintenance 
420000-0105-15-000-0 Minor Equip-Maple View-Nursing 
431000-0105-03-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Administration 
431000-0105-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 
431000-0105-13-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maplev-Dietary- -
431000-0105-15-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Nursing 
431000-0105-22-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 
431000-0105-23-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
431010-0105-23-000-0 Pharmacy fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
432000-0105-03-000-0 Accounting Fees-Maple View-Administration 
433000-0105-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Maple View-Administration 
433100-0105-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Maple View-Administration 
433200-0105-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Maple View-Administration 
433300-0105-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Maple View-Administration 
434000-0105-03-000-0 Shared Services-Maple View-Administration 
435200-0105-03-000-0 IT ServicesAdministration-Maple View-Administratio 
435210-0105-03-000-0 IT Rental-Maple View-Administration 
436000-0105-22-000-0 Medical Director Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 
436100-0105-22-000-0 Podiatrist Fees-Maplev-Medical Services- -
436200-0105-22-000-0 Dental Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 
436300-0105-22-000-0 Physician Fees-Maplev-Medical Services- -
437000-0105-23-000-0 PT Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
437100-0105-23-000-0 OT Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
437200-0105-23-000-0 Speech Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
438010-0105-27-000-0 Radiology Fees-Maple View-Laboratory 
438019-0105-27-000-0 Lab Fees COVID 19-Maplev 
438020-0105-27-000-0 X-Maple View-Laboratory 
438030-0105-27-000-0 Lab Fees-Maple View-Laboratory 
438100-0105-27-000-0 EKG-Maple View-Laboratory 
440000-0105-02-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Admin Staff 
440000-0105-03-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Administration 
440000-0105-04-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 
440000-0105-07-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Rec Therapy 
440000-0105-08-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Maintenance 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

(8,890 00) 
856.00 
(35 00) 

(677 00) 
385,220.00 

5,411.00 
34,590.00 

663,837.00 
209,705.00 

17,711 00 
11,942.00 
23,330 00 

149 00 
0.00 

12,990.00 
276.00 

20,414.00 
25,238.00 

10.00 
23,607.00 
65,040.00 

1,349.00 
19.00 
o_oo 

466.00 
47,00 

1,530.00 
0.00 

179 00 
30,990 00 

0.00 
333,410.00 

11,696.00 
218,491.00 

14.00 
41,877.00 

3,598.00 
2,942.00 

34,494.00 
604.00 
580.00 

4,426.00 
44.00 

14,395.00 
0.00 

14,816.00 
63,660.00 

0,00 
11,934.00 
31,030.00 

567.00 
4,575,00 

21,467.00 
1,200.00 

469,135.00 
69,534.00 
50,543.00 
30,000.00 

27.00 
6,984.00 

(3,188 00) 
289,425.00 
269,703,00 
103,435,00 

780.00 
0.00 

16,619.00 
52,251.00 

796.00 
21,200.00 

4,137.00 
31,924.00 

5,038 .00 
76,165.00 

(14,395.00) 

14,395.00 

(8,895.00) 

(29,105.00) 

(a,ll90 00) 
856.00 
(35 00) 

(677.00) 
385,220.00 

5,411.00 
34,590.00 

663,837.00 
209,705.00 

17,711.00 
11,942.00 
23,330.00 

149.00 
0.00 

12,990.00 
276.00 

20,414.00 
25,238.00 

10.00 
23,607.00 
65,040.00 

1,349.00 
19,00 

0.00 
466.00 
47.00 

1,530.00 
0,00 

179.00 
30,990.00 

0.00 
333,410.00 

11,696.00 
218,491.00 

14.00 
41,877.00 

3,598.00 
2,942.00 

34,494.00 
604.00 
580.00 

4,426.00 
44.00 

0.00 
0.00 

14,816.00 
63,660.00 

0.00 
11,934.00 
31,030.00 

567.00 
4,575.00 

21,467.00 
1,200.00 

483,530.00 
69,534.00 
41,648.00 
30,000.00 

27.00 
6,984.00 

(3,188.00) 
289,425.00 
269,703.00 
103,435.00 

780.00 
0.00 

16,619.00 
52,251.00 

796.00 
21,200.00 
4,137.00 

31,924.00 
5,038.00 

47,060.00 

(6,805 00) 
(1,797 00) 

66.00 
139.00 

405,433.00 
6,269.00 

50,199.00 
718,281.00 
221,908.00 
20,004.00 

0.00 
31,939.00 

0,00 
2,865.00 

13,021.00 
1,937.00 

18,755.00 
28,803.00 

621.00 
31,267.00 
74,943.00 

3,185.00 
0.00 

1,286.00 
150.00 
236.00 

3,300.00 
26,298.00 

158,00 
64,174.00 

360.00 
234,106.00 

15,738.00 
223,402.00 

0.00 
36,718.00 
6,107.00 
3,619.00 

44,099.00 
2,295.00 

0.00 
526.00 

2,588.00 
0.00 

394.00 
21,631.00 

0.00 
1,840 00 

11,274.00 
32,485.00 
7,095.00 
1,900.00 
9,091.00 

500.00 
567,537,00 

32,106.00 
37,503.00 
65,064.00 

0.00 
6,369.00 

0.00 
355,421 .00 
322,332.00 
123,431 00 

1,945.00 
927.00 

18,358.00 
24,258.00 

0.00 
20,800.00 

552.00 
39,986.00 

2,110 00 
53,163.00 
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440000-0105-09-0□0-0 Purch Ser'lic,.....Maple View-Housekeeping 
440000-0105-12-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Security 
440000-0105-13-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Dietary 
440000-0105-15-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Nursing 
440001-0105-08-000-0 Ground Services-Maple View-Maintenance 
440010-0105-15-000-0 Purch Services Ambulance-Maple View-Nursing 
440050-0105-07-000-0 Cable Expense-Maple View-Rec Therapy 
442000-0105-08-000-0 Pest Control-Maplev-Maintenance- -
443000-0105-08-000-0 Carting-Maple View-Malnlenance 
450000-0105-08-000-0 Rental Expenses-Maple View-Maintenance 
452000-0105-04-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 
452000-0105-15-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Nursing 
452000-0105-23-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Anc/lry 
452000-0105-24-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Respiratory 
461000-0105-03-000-0 Telephone-Maple View-Adminislralion 
461100-0105-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Maple View-Adminislralion 
462000-0105-25-000-0 Electric-Maple View-Property 
463000-0105-25-000-0 Gas-Maple View-Property 
464000-0105-25-000-0 Sewer-Maple View-Property 
465000-0105-25-000-0 Oil-Maple View-Property 
466000-0105-25-000-0 Waler-Maple View-Property 
471000-0105-25-000-0 Rent-Maple View-Property 
4 72000-0105-25-000-0 Personal Property Taxes-Maple View-Property 
472500-0105-25-000-0 Property lnsurance-Maplev-Property- -
476003-0105-25-000-0 lnteresl Expense NP 3-Maple View-Property 
484000-0105-25-000-0 Depe Exp LHI-Maple View 
486000-0105-25-000-0 Depr Exp MME-Maple View 
491000-0105-03-000-0 Dues-Maple View-Administration 
491001-0105-03-000-0 Subscriptions-Maple View-Adminislralion 
500000-0105-03-000-0 Licenses and Permits-Maple View-Administration 
501000-0105-03-000-0 Advertising Employment-Maple View-Administration 
501100-0105-03-000-0 Advertising Promotional-Maple View-Administration 
501100-0105-18-000-0 Advertising Promotional-Maplev-Mar1<eling- -
503000-0105-03-000-0 Penalties-Maple View-Administration 
503100-0105-03-000-0 Interest-Maple View-Administration 
503130-0105-03-000-0 Interest on Commpuler Loan-Maplev-Adminislrati- -
503200-0105-03-000-0 Bank Charges-Maple View-Administration 
504000-0105-03-000-0 Postage-Maple View-Administration 
505000-0105-03-000-0 Background Check-Maple View-Administration 
507000-0105-03-000-0 Revenue Assessment-Maple View-Administration 
508000-0105-03-000-0 Bad Debt Expense-Maple View-Administration 
508010-0105-03-000-0 Bad Debt Mdcr-Maple View-Administration 
509000-0105-03-000-0 Seminars-Maple View-Administration 
510000-0105-03-000-0 Liability Ins-Maple View-Administration 
511000-0105-03-000-0 Auto Ins-Maple View-Administration 
512000-0105-03-000-0 Umbrella Ins-Maple View-Administration 
513000-0105-03-000-0 Crime Ins-Maple View-Administration 
520000-0105-03-000-0 Auto Expense-Maple View-Administration 
520006-0105-03-000-0 Auto Expense W/ Lease-Maplev-Administralion- -
520100-0105-03-000-0 Auto Lease Expense-Maple View-Administration 
521000-0105-03-000-0 Travel Expense-Maple View-Administration 
523000-0105-03-000-0 Emp Benefits-Maple View-Administration 
523019-0105-03-000-0 Employee Benefits Other COVID-Maple View-Administr 
530000-0105-15-000-0 Pool RNs-Maple View-Nursing 
531000-0105-15-000-0 Pool LPNs-Maple View-Nursing 
532000-0105-15-000-0 Pool CNA-Maplev-Nursing- -
533000-0105-10-000-0 Oulside Services-Maplev-Laundry- -
541000-0105-03-000-0 Misc. Expense-Maplev-Administration- -
541001-0105-03-000-0 Political Contributions -Maplev-Administralion- -
541050-0105-03-000-0 Prior Period Expense-Maple View-Adminislralion 
542900-0105-03-000-0 CT PET Tax Expense-Maplev-Adminislr- -
560000-0105-18-000-0 Other Direc-Maple View-Marketing 

Marcum 103 Chamber Dues 
Marcum 202 
Marcum 203 
Marcum 206 
Marcum 207 

MDS Coordinator 
Infection Control 
Slaff Develop men I 
Admin Equipmen t Renlal 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

170.00 
1,732 00 

10,195.00 
2,500.00 

16,748.00 
19,571.00 

9,753.00 
3,536.00 

23,724.00 
1,213.00 

11,544.00 
13,008.00 
10,653.00 
10,587.00 
26,449.00 

1,979.00 
78,427.00 
28,990.00 
33,679.00 

1,892.00 
2,835.00 

561,261.00 
8,842.00 

0,00 
24.00 

109,793.00 
51,148.00 
9,149.00 
7,217.00 

740.00 
1,900.00 
(413 00) 

47,438.00 
340.00 
303.00 

3,657.00 
37,623.00 

4,565.00 
4,746.00 

532,127.00 
38,399.00 

3,637.00 
25.00 

78,309.00 
1,615.00 
3,907.00 
3,347.00 

355.00 
0,00 

3,996.00 
467.00 

2,601.00 
21,557.00 
59,685.00 
4,863.00 

0.00 
135,711.00 

2,004.00 
0.00 

7,497.00 
97,409,00 

2.00 
0,00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

29,105.00 

(675.00) 

675.00 
101,550.00 
43,448.00 
51,856.00 
8,sgs,oo 

170.00 
1,732.00 

39,300 .00 
2,500.00 

16,748.00 
19,571.00 
9,753.00 
3,536.00 

23,724.00 
1,213.00 

11,544.00 
13,008.00 
10,653.00 
10,587.00 
26,449.00 

1,979.00 
78,427.00 
28,990.00 
33,679.00 

1,892.00 
2,835.00 

561,261 .00 
8,842.00 

0.00 
24.00 

109,793.00 
51,148.00 

8,474.00 
7,217.00 

740.00 
1,900.00 
(413.00) 

47,438.00 
340.00 
303,00 

3,657.00 
37,623.00 
4,565.00 
4,746.00 

532,127.00 
38,399.00 

3,637.00 
25.00 

78,309.00 
1,615.00 
3,907.00 
3,347.00 

355,00 
0,00 

3,996,00 
467,00 

2,601 .00 
21,557.00 
59,685,00 

4,863,00 
0,00 

135,711.00 
2,004.00 

0.00 
7,497.00 

97,409.00 
2.00 

675,00 
101,550,00 
43,448.00 
51,856.00 

8,895.00 

0,00 
510.00 

26,628 .00 
3,228.00 
8,683.00 

11,149.00 
14,194.00 

3,377.00 
23,114.00 

0.00 
9,650.00 
3,483.00 

10,546.00 
9,491.00 

21,983.00 
1,764.00 

90.487.00 
41,135 00 
30,919.00 

549 00 
1,050.00 

546,000.00 
9,293.00 

19.00 
818.00 

121,376.00 
48,441.00 

9,739.00 
3,359.00 
6,464.00 

100.00 
3,472.00 

29,460.00 
103.00 
537,00 

4,446.00 
33,378.00 

4,900.00 
3,337,00 

567,238,00 
(125,785 00) 

3,520,00 
399.00 

62,637.00 
1,986.00 

11,413.00 
125.00 

0,00 
99,00 

4,362.00 
120 00 

9,091.00 
10,132.00 
65,864.00 

751.00 
253 00 

138,699 00 
1,829.00 
1,200.00 
(949.00) 

19,357.00 
240.00 
675.00 

126,675.00 
51,223.00 
46,10800 

0.00 
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Net (Income) Loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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2/10/2022 
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Client Naflonal Health Care Auoclates, Inc. (C1) 
Engagement likdlcatd - Maple View Hearth & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/J0/Z021 
Trial Balaoee: A.01 - TB-CCNH 
Workpapet A..03 - Grouping R•pON 

Accounl DHllli~fon ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

illC, zo:n 1ri:101:101:t 'Pr.1 1:J f~lrnl 

Group: (10-AJ Salarles and Wages 
Subgroup: [2) Administrators 
400000-0105-0J.009-0 Salary-Maplev-Adminisl:ration-Administralor- 163,080 00 000 163,060 00 171,609 00 
400050,0105-03-007-0 S.ilary • PTO,Maplev-Admlnistralion-Administrativ- (1 ,03900) 000 (1,039 00) (56300) 
400050-0105-03-009,0 S.ilary • PTO-Maplev-Admlnislralfon-Administralor- 5,408 00 0.00 3,.C00.00 0.00 
Subtotal (2] Admtnlslrators 1'7441),00 0.00 11:11 441UJO l7UM6.00 

Subgroup: (4) Other Administrative Salarles 
400000-0105-03-007-0 ~M~IIY-Admbwatlan-Mnwih;t,.m'ff /t.~ • 61,171 00 000 81,171 00 88,595 00 
400000-0105-04-007-0 Salary-Maplev-Fiscal Operations-Administrative A· 85,190 00 000 65,19000 72,139 00 
400000-0105-05-065-0 Salary-Maplev-Medical Rtcords-Medica1 Records- 38,019,00 000 38,019 00 19,603 00 
400000-0105-21-040-0 $.aiaty-MAplff-ittmW1 Rff!)U(CH·llr cir Hunuln R:niGO- 33,618 00 000 33,818 00 31,539 00 
400050-0105-04-007-0 Salafy - P'fo.'MdfCM:11..,,f'~III Operalions-Adminislra- (4,681 .00) 000 (4,681 00) (2,226 00) 
400050-0105-21-040-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Hu man Resources-Dir ol Human- 656,00 0.00 856 00 1•797.CKIJ 
Subtotal t,_I Olhec A',fmJnbtr.11\\IC S.ifartCI 234,373.00 0.00 2l4;l1l00 207,BSJ.OO 

Subgroup: {SA) Head OletlUan 
400000-0105-13-035-0 Sa'lary-Maplev•Dietaty-Oielician- ... ,11300 000 25,483 00 25,423 00 
Subtotal (5A] Head Dlellllan !!illllJ10 0.00 25,483,00 lS..13.00 

Subgroup: (SB) Food Service Supervisor 
400000-0105-13-101-0 Salary-Maplev-Dlelary-Supervisor- 60,556,00 000 60,556 00 59,842 00 
400050-0105-13-101-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Oietery-5upervisor• 658 00 0.00 ti51!100 B:1 1:U 001 
subtotal (58) Food Service Supervisor 61,214.00 0.00 ~;.,or !7;710.0CI 

Subgroup : (SC] Dietary Workers 
400000,0105-13-013-0 Salary-Maplev-Oielary•Aide• 309.741 00 000 309,741 00 304,073 00 
400000-0105-1 J-031-0 Salary-Maplev-Oietary-Cook• 120,417,00 000 120,4 17 00 134 .862 00 
400050-0105-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Dietary-Aide- 1,394.00 000 1,394 00 1,34400 
400051}.0105-13·031-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Oietary-Cook- 111 , :r11001 000 11 1137001 GG.DD 
Subtotal (SC] Dietary Workers 4J0.415,(IG ---~ UIJ.4 1&.00 ~.4n,Ju1oo 

Subgroup: {68) Olher Housekeeping Workers 
400000-010>09-048-0 Salary-Maplev-Housl!keeping-Housekeeper- 318,828.00 000 318,628 00 311 ,765 00 
400000-0105-09-101-0 Salary-Maplev-Housekeepin~Supervisor- 0,00 000 000 (852 .00 ► 
400050-0105-09-046-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Housekeeping•Housekeeper- 526,00 0.00 526.00 UJ92.00 
Subtotal [68) Other Housekeeping Workers 319,354.00 0.00 119.JSC.OO 312.005.60 

subgroup: (7AJ Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 
400000--0105 -08· 101-0 Salary-Map1ev-Maintenance-SUpeNisor- 66,873.00 000 66,673 00 67,586.00 
400050-0105-08-101-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Maintenance-Supervisor- , .. as.~ 000 {40-!I D!?l , 1l:3.0CI 
Subtotal [7A] Engineer or Chief or Maintenance 8'Ji.C1:115,0(I 0.00 ID .CGl.00 B:8,119:.00 

Subgroup: (78) Other Maintenance Workers 
400000-0105-08-058-0 Salary-Mapleo.i-Maintenanee-Maintenance Worker- 58,106,00 000 58,106.00 47,744 00 
400050-0105-0H•056-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Malntenanct-Maintenance Work• 1c;1UICI 000 I 02100 82.00 
5ubtolal liBJ Olhl!r Mainlmanco Wdt1!¢J'a 59,127.00 0.00 ·sa, 121~00 411121.00 

Subgroup: [12A] Director or NursesJAnlstant Director 
400000-0105-14-012-0 Salary-M&pev-Nursing Admin-AONS- 90,732.00 000 90,73200 100,822 00 
400000-0105-14-044-0 Salary-Mapleo.i-Nur~ing Ad-nin-DNS- 127,11000 000 127,11000 122,702 00 
400050-0105-14-012-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nursing Admin-ADNS- 1,715 00 000 1,71500 2,33& 00 
400050•01OS-14-044-0 Salary· PTO-Maplav-Nursing Admin-DNS- 1,34700 0.00 1,3-47 00 4,764 .00 
Subtotal (12A] Dlreclor of Nurses/Assistant Director 2.20,rt04,G'(I 0.00 220,904.00 2l0Ji26,00 

Subgroup : (1281] RNs - Direct Care 
400000-0105-15-092 0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing-RN- 682, 173,00 (196,854 00) 465,31900 522,910 00 

RJE- 1 (196,85400) 
400050-0105-15-092-0 Salary - PTO-Mapltv-Nursln~RN- tfl,S!ilD.CO) 0.00 tll l9a DOI __ {U.~05.0D) 
Subtotal (1281) RNs - Direct Care 873,283.00 l 1H.t5t.001 4'7!!.'29.0G j 16 105.00 

Subgroup : (1282] RNs -Admlnlstrall\le 
400000-01 OS-.14-026-0 Sali11'/•Maplev-Nutsing Admin-Clerical• 51 ,304 00 000 51,304 00 63,286 00 
400050-0105-14-028-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nursi ng Admin-Clerical- 2,581 ,00 000 2,581 00 1,241 00 
Marcum202 MOS Coordinator 000 101 ,550 00 101,55000 126,675 00 

RJE • l 101,550 00 
Marcum203 Infection Conlrol 000 43,44800 43,44800 51,223 00 

RJE ~ ~ 43.44800 
Marcum 206 Staff Development 0,00 51 185600 51,856 00 46,108 00 

RJE • l __ 51195600 

Subtotal (12B2) RNs -Admlnlslrall"e 53,885.00 196154.00 2&0.7Jl.00 UMll.00 

Subgroup : {12C1} LPNs - OIJecl Care 
400001}.0105-15-052-0 Salery-Maplev-Nursing-LPN• 1,074,947,00 0.00 1,074 ,947,00 1,030,076.00 
400050-0105-15-052-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev•Nulliing-LPN- {l!l-.72lU»! 0 00 11s1na.001 ,.._01) 
Subtotal [12C1] LPNs - Direct Care 1 0.5'11,11111.00 0.00 1.0li!l,210..00 1.alo.110,00 

Subgroup: [120) A ldf!-i £ind Att6Jldiml.S 
400000-0105-15-021-0 Salary-Maplev-Nursing•CNA- 1,503,494 ,00 0.00 1,503,494 00 1,663,227 00 
400000,0105-35-021-0 Salary-MapleY-Nurslng•CNA- 69500 000 69500 356 00 
400050-0105-15-021-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Nurslng-CNA- 18,673.00 000 18,67300 (2,546 00) 
400050-0105-35-021-0 Salary - PTO-Map1ev-Nur5lng,CNA• ,(171,0(IJ 0.00 1,)1,001 139 00 
Sublolal (12D] Aides and Attendants 1,&221115,00 .... 1.S~HIS.00 1,661,176.00 

5,Ub{ltOUp ; (12H) ttci:.rutlon WO{kcra 
1100000rOIOS-07-038·0 Salary-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Dir- 66. 509 00 000 66,509 00 105,011 00 
400000-0105-07-086-0 Salary-Maple\1-Rec Therapy.Rec Therapisl- 47.222 00 000 47,222 00 55,961 00 
400050-0105-07-038-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Ree Therapy-Dir- 163 00 000 16300 621 00 
400051}.0105-07-086-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapisl- t17"!.CXI} 0.00 1110.001 o'l7.0IJ 
Subtolal (12H) Recreation Workers 11;11111.00 1"410 -----.r~z 1 ~.on 1&1.fi.10.0G 

Subgroup: {12M) Soclal WorkersfCase Management 
400000-0105-06-038-0 S.ilary-Maplev-Social servlet-Dir- 63,049 00 000 63,049 00 65,761 00 
400050-0105-06-036·0 Salary - PTO-Maplev•Social seNice-Dir- 733 00 0.00 733.00 P™OO! 
Subtotal l12MJ Socia! Workers/Case Management 63 ,782.00 0.00 ll,712.QI> IU927..00 

Subgroup : {120] Other 
400000-0105-11·011-0 Sa1ary-Maplev-Admissions-Admissions Coord:nalor- 30,333 00 000 30,333 00 32.531 00 
400000-0105-11-038-0 S.i1ary-Maplev-Admissions-Olr- 77,841 00 000 77,841 00 66,514 00 
400000-0105-24-139-0 Salary-Maplev-Resplratory- • 2,660 00 000 .!,66000 4,698 00 
400000-0105-24• 157-0 Salary-Maplev-Respiralory- - 1,125 00 000 1,12500 1,638 00 
400050-0105-11-011-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Admis$iOns•Admissions Coordi- (1,78300) 000 (1,78300) 883 00 
400050-0105-11-038-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-Admissions•Dir- 2,121 00 000 2,121 00 (1,39000) 
400050-0105-24-139-0 Salary - PTO-Maplev-RHplralory• • U S COj 000 (:!5100! M.DO 
Subtolal {120) Other 11 Zftll.DD o.oo 11J~2gi,013 100.UO.OO 
Total [10-AJ Salarles and Wages S.11311&..0a DUO ---£,U,11a..oo s,.30-0,,u.oo 

1ors 
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Client NtJlionaJ Jfoidlh Caro Auod.lf41s_ fr•c. (CT) 
Engagement Medlcafd • Maple Vl•w Health & RM;1b 
Period Ending: 9,'J0/2021 
Trial Balance: A,01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A03- Grouping Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

• OhCl:Z1 9/30/2021 lli/30/2020 

Group: (1:J-BJ Proresslonal Fees 
Subgroup: (1) Dlellllan 
431000-0105-13-000·0 Consulling Fees-Maplev-Oielary- 0 00 000 000 394 00 
Subtotal (1) Dietitian 000 0.00 o.oo 394.00 

subgroup; (2) Dentist 
436200-0105-22-000-0 Oenlal Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 6,984 00 0.00 6984 00 6,369 00 
Subtotal 12) Denllsl 6 984.00 o.oo 6984.00 6 369,00 

Subgroup: [3) Pharmacist 
431010-0105-23-000-0 Pharmacy fees-Maplev•Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- • 11,934 00 000 11,934 00 11,274 00 
Subtolal [3) Pharmacist 11,934 00 0,00 1Ul4.0<I 11.n ... oo 

Subgroup : {5A] PT - Resident Care 
437000-0105-23-000-0 PT Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- . 289,425 00 000 289,42500 355,421 00 
Subtotal (SA] PT· Resident Care 289,425,00 0.00 268,425.00 355,421.00 

Subgroup: (8A] Medlcal Director 
436000-0105-22-000-0 Medical Director Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 30,000 00 000 ~§::.: 65,064 00 
Subtotal (8A] Medlcal Director lCI ooo_oo 0.00 65064.00 

Subgroup: (9A] ST - Resident Care 
4 37200-0105-23-000-0 Speech Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- • 103,435 OD 000 103,43500 1a:1.o1.1u)() 
Sublolal [9A) ST. Resident Care 10J,43S00 0.00 10J,43S.OO 1l.J,◄l1..Ufl 

Subgroup: {10A] OT· Resldenl Care 
437100..0105-23·000-0 OT Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy .ind Ancllry• • 269,703 00 000 1.6:J'?OJ,OO 322,332 00 
Subtotal [10A] OT• Resident Care 269,70300 0.00 269,701.00 322,332.00 

Subgroup: (11A1] RN's - Direct Care 
530000-0105·15-000-0 Pool RNs-Maple View-Nursing 59,685 00 000 59,685 OD 65-.fl64.00 
Subtotal (11A1] RN's. Direct Care S9,685.oo 0.00 69.tl-85,.00 65.fl!iA.OO 

Subgroup: (11B1] LPN's - Direct Care 
531000-0105-15-000-0 Pool LPNs-Maple View-Nursing _ __ 4.~ 000 4,86300 751 00 
Subtotal (11B1] LPN's • Direct Care 4,B6J ,OO o.oo 4 863.00 751,00 

Subgroup : (11CJ Aides 
532000-0105-15-000-0 Pool CNA•Maplev-Nursing- • 000 000 000 253 00 
Subtotal (11 CJ Aides o.oo 0.00 0,00 253.0D 

Subgroup: (12) Other 
431000-0105-15-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Nursing 14,81600 000 14,816 DO 21,631 00 
431000-0105-22-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Medical Services 63,66000 000 63,66000 o.oo 
4 31000-0105-'23-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maplev-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- • 0 00 000 000 10-.0.CO 
Subtotal 112] Other 711;4?1UO 0.00 78.-476..00 ~1.W-
Total (13-B] Professlonal Fees 1!,S.1. 60&.00 0 00 8.541505,0IJ 97◄.1124.0Q 

Group: l15] El"penl,llturn Ddlor t~;an Sol.srht1 
Subgroup: (1A1] Workmen's Compensation 
401400-0105-29-000·D Workers CompensaUon-Maptev-Emp Benefils• • 209,705.00 000 209,70500 221,906.00 
401450-0105-29-000-0 Workers Comp Relro EKp•M.iplev-Emp Benefits- - 17,711 00 000 17,711 00 2000-4 00 
Subtotal (1A1] Workmen's Compensation 227,416 ,00 0 00 'll.7 41tl.OO 1Al1'0·j·u10 

Subgroup: (1AJ] Unemployment Insurance 
40110D-0105·2SI-OOO-O FUI-Maplev-Emp Benefits•• 5,411 00 000 5,411 .00 6,269 00 
401200-0105-29-000-0 SUI-Maplev-Emp Benef'ils- __ 3_4,590,00 000 34 59000 50 199 00 
Subtotal (1A3] Unemployment Insurance 40,001 ,00 0,00 40,001.00 56,468.00 

subgroup: [1A4J Socia! Securtty (FICA) 
401000-0105-29-000-0 FICA-Maplev-Emp Benefits- .. 385,220.00 000 385,22000 405,433 00 
Subtotal (1A4) Soc:/al Security (FICA) 385,220.00 0.00 385,220.00 ens CJLOO 

Subgroup: (1ASJ Heallh Insurance 
401300-0105-29-000-0 He.ilth lns-Maplev-Emp Benerils- - 663,837 .00 000 M,U:'!700 11ei2a1.oo 
Sublotal 11Atq 1{1:1-4.1.th ln~tttnon ~).i!l'7,0(I 0.00 s&:U31.QO 1112iUll;I 

subgroup: (1A7J Pensions 
40170D-0105-29-000-0 Pension-Maplev-Emp Benelits- - 11-Ee.«1 000 1Ul42,00 0 00 
Subtotal [1A7J Pensions 11,942,00 0,00 11,942.00 0,00 

Subgroup: )1A9) Other 
401830-0105-29-000-0 Union Training .ind l.Jpgr&dng-Maplev-Emp Benefi- • 23.33000 000 23,330 00 31,939 00 
505000-010S-03·0<l0-0 &ckground Check-Maple View-Administrati0J1 ◄ 74800 000 ◄ 746,00 3,3~.00 
Sublata1 [1A9] Other 28 076.00 o.oo 2a o7e.oa Js.21,too 

subgroup : (1 CJ Bad Debts 
508000-0105-03-000-0 Bed Debt Expense-Maple View-Administration 38,399 00 000 38,399,DD (125,785 00) 
508010-0105-03-000-0 Bad Debl Mdcr-Mapla View-Administration 3,637 00 000 3,637 00 3,52000 
Sublolal (1CJ Bad Debts 42,036,DO 0.00 42,036.00 1122:2&5.00} 

Subgroup: (1D] Accounting and Audlllng 
432000-0105-03-000·0 Accounting Fees-Maple View-Administralion 31,03000 000 31,030 00 32,46500 
Subtotal {10} Accounllng and AudlUng 31,0lO,OO 0.00 31,030.00 32,485.00 

Subgroup: [1EJ Legal 
433000-0105-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Maple View-Administralion 567 00 000 567,00 7,095 OD 
433100-0105-03-000-0 Leg.ii Fees-Maple View-Administrn!ion 4,575 00 000 4,575,DD 1,900 00 
433200-0105-03-000-0 Leg.ii Fees-Maple View-Adminis tration 21,467 00 000 21,467,DO 9,091 00 
433300..0105-0~000-0 Leg.ii Fees-Maple View-Adminislration 12'10,~ 0.00 1200.00 500 00 
Subtotal (1 EJ Legal 211191ua 0.00 __ 11.,!!l.!JI!'_ 18 586.00 

Subgroup : [1 G} Office Supplles 
410000.0105-03-000-0 SUpplies-Maplev-Administra lion- - 000 000 000 2,865 00 
410000-0105-04-000·0 supplies-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 12,990.00 000 12,99000 13.021 OD 
410000-010S-21·000-0 supplies-Maple View-Human Re5ources 1900 000 1900 000 
410019-0105-03-000-0 supplies COVI019 - Maplev o.oo 000 000 1,286 DO 
Marcum 207 Admin Equipment Rental 0,00 8,89500 8,895.00 0 00 

RJE · 5 8,89500 
Subtotal (1G] Office Supplies 13,009,00 1.1:1s,an 211104,00 17,172,00 

Subgroup: (1H1J Telephone and Telegraph 
461000-0105-0~000-0 Telephone-Mapl11 V1ew-Adminislralion 26,49.t'Al 000 2G.-U:1:J.CIO :i!1 ,ilfl3,00 
Subtotal 11H1J Telephone and Telegraph 26 449.00 o.oo 26,449.00 21983.00 

subgroup: (1H2] Cellular Phones and Beepers 
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Client: National Health C.Ue Assoelafes, Inc_ (CTJ 
Engagement Medicaid· Maple \llBW HNlth & Rehab 
Period Ending : 9/J0/1021 
Trial Balar,ce: A.01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A 03 - Grouping Report 

Accounl Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 
461100-0105-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Maple View-Administration 1,97900 000 1,97900 1,764 OD 
Subtolal [1 HZ] Cellular Phones and Beepers 1,979.00 0.00 1,979,D0 1,764.00 

Subgroup: (1K1) Dihtt Tau~ • lnr;.oma 
542900-0105-0J.OOO-O CT PET T aK E>epense-Maplev-Adminislr- . 97,4®00 000 97,409 00 1G£:!57 00 
Subtotal [1K1] Olher Taus - Income 97,409,00 0.00 97,409.00 1l,J~7.00 

Subgroup: [1K3J Resident Day User Fee 
507000-0105-03-000-0 Revenue Assessment-Maple View-Administration 532,127,00 000 511 127 00 567,238 00 
Subtotal [1 K3J Resident Day User Fee ~:12 127,00 0,00 532,127.00 567,238 00 
Total [15) Expenditures Olher lhan Salaries 2,128,J40,00 8,895.00 J .1 57.2~5.00 21013,690.00 

Group: [16] Expenditures Other lhan Salarles jcont'dl -Admln. and General 
Subgroup: [2) Hollday Parties for Slaff 
402000-0105-03-000-0 ltmd;.y Clpl;'llil -Ma(lle V~f:Yl,Atltru11l&:lt11!ron 149 00 000 149 00 000 
Subtolal (2J Holiday Parties tor Staff 149.00 0.00 149.00 0,00 

Subgroup: (3] Gift1, to 6tbff IWid Rutw!,1ts 
523000-0105-0J-000-0 Emp Benefits-Maple View•Adminislralion 2 601 00 000 2,601 00 9,091 .00 
Subtotal [l] Gifts to Slaff and Residents 2,601.00 0.00 2,601.00 1,001.00 

Subgroup : (4] Employee Travel 
521000-0105-03-000-0 Travel Expense-Maple V1Lw-Administration 467 00 000 46700 120 00 
S~b1C1b'il t ◄J En-11)10~ Tt11Yd 467.00 0.00 467,00 120,00 

Subgroup: [5] Education Expense 
509000-0105·03-000-0 Seminars-Ma~e View-AdmiMtraliOll 25 00 000 2500 39900 
Subtotal (5] Educ;atlon Expense 25.00 0.00 25.00 399.00 

Subgroup : (6] Automobile Expense 
520000-0105-03-000-0 Auto Expense-Maple View-Adminislralion 355 00 000 35500 0 00 
520006-0105-03-000-0 Auto E~perise WI Lease-Maplev-Administration- • 000 000 000 99 00 
Subtotal (6) Automoblle Expense 365.00 0.00 355.00 99,00 

Subgroup: [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 
501000-01 O>OJ-000-0 Advertising Employment-Maple View-Administration 1,90000 000 1ijQIJ ,OJ 10000 
Sublolal [M1) Advertising Help Wanted 1,900.00 o.oo 1900.DO 100. 00 

Subgroup : jM3} Advertising Other 
410000-0105-18-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Marktting 1,34900 000 1,34900 3,185 00 
501100-01 O>OJ-000-0 Adverli?.ing Promotional-Maple View-Administration (-41300) 000 (41300) 3,-472 00 
501100-0105-18-000-0 Advertising Ptomolional-Maplev-Markeling- - 47,-438 00 000 47,438 00 29,460 00 
560000-0105-18-000-0 Other Direc-Maple View-Marketing 2 00 0.00 200 240 00 
Subtotal (Ml) AdverUslng Other 48370,00 0.00 !!i~7 •. 00 JfJ.:J.fi7.llD 

Subgroup ; (M7) Postage 
504000-0105-03-000-0 Postage-Maple View-Administration 4 5Cl5. 00 000 4,56500 4.000.00 
Subtotal [M7] Postage 4st!i.OO 0.00 4,565.00 4.900.iio 

Subgroup : [MB} Dues and J.1e,nbe1:r.tt1p f~ lo Prafl!..!o.siOl"l:t.l AuoelB'.tlons 
491000-0105-03-000-0 Dues-Maple Vi,,w,.i\d1111,-,t,Qbo,'l 9.149,00 (67500) 8,474 00 9,739 00 

RJE-2 {675.00! 
Subtotal [MB] Dues and Membership Fees to Professlonal Assoclallons 01uii.oo {675.001 8,474.00 9,739.00 

Subgroup : [M8AJ Dues lo Chamber or Commerce 
Marc;um 103 Chamber Dues 000 67500 675 00 675 00 

RJE-2 67500 
Subtotal (MBA] Dues to Chamber or Commerce 0,00 &75.00 675.00 675.00 

Subgroup: (M9) Subsc;rlptlons 
4 91001-0105-03-000-0 Subscriplions-Mapla View-Administration 7 217.00 000 7217.00 , 35ll.OO 
Sub fQtAI IM 9J -S-1,.1b1c.1!f1tlo,u 7 217.00 000 7,217.00 3,359,00 

Subgroup : (M10J Contributions 
541001·0105-QJ.OOO-O Political Contributions -Maplev-Administralion• • 0,00 000 0 00 1,20000 
Subtotal [M10J Contributions o.oo 0.00 0.00 1.200.00 

Subgroup: (M 111 Services Provided by Contract 
431000-0105-0J-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Administration 4400 000 44 00 2,56800 
431000-0105-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 14,395,00 (14,39500) 0 00 000 

RJE- 3 (14,39500) 
435200-0105-03-000-0 IT ServicesAdminidralion-Maple View-Administralio 69,534 00 000 69,534 00 32,106 00 
440000-0105-02-000-0 P\Jrch Services-Maple View-Admin Staff 21,200 00 000 21,20000 20,800 00 
440000-0105-03-000-0 P\Jrch Services-Maple View-Adminis1ralion 4,137 00 000 4,13700 55200 
440000-0105-04-000-0 P\Jrch Services-Maple View-Fi5'al Opetalions 31,924 00 000 31,924 00 39,966 00 
440000-0105-12-000-0 P\Jrch Services-Maple Vil!W-Security 1,732.00 0.00 ,.n2.oo ri-tO~OO 
Subtol.al [M11J Servlc:es Provided by Contrac:t 142,966,00 11•1~115.00J t2l.67UO 1&154:LD0 

Subgroup : [M 12) Admlnlslratlve Management Services 
434000..0105-03-000-0 Shared Services-Maple View-Administration 469,135. 00 14,39500 483,530 00 567,537 00 

RJE- 3 111."196 00 
Subtotal [M12] Administrative Management Services -41l.911315,00 1t1W,® 0]1630..00 5ti7,5J7.l'.lCI 

Subgroup: [M1l] Other 
500000-0105-03-000-0 Licenses and Permits-Maple View-Administration 740,00 000 74000 6,464 00 
503000·0105-03-000-0 Penalties-Maple Vlew-Adminislration 34000 000 34000 10300 
503200-0105-0J.000-0 Bank Charges-Maple \Aew,Admintstralion 37,623,00 000 37,623 00 33,378 00 
541000-0105-03-000·0 Misc Expense-Maplev-Adminis\ralion- - 2,004,CIO 000 21004 00 1,829 00 
541050-0105-03-000-0 Prior Period Expense-Maple View-Adminislration 7.&!l7.0G 000 1.487,00 ro,rn.ODJ 
Subtotal [M13J other 46 .IO.t,OO 0.00 41..204.00 AO,HUIO 
Total (18) Expenditures Other than Salarlcs (c:ont'd) -Admln. and General 7iJ,S,1 DS,00 , ... 7:Jis t OIJ,CIU nci,OA.l.GO 

Group: (18) a1et4ry uruis fl)r AUocallan o r co:s.b 
Subgroup : (2A1) Raw Food 
412000-0105-13-000-0 Food-MapleViM•Dit!!laty 218,49100 000 218,491 00 223,402 00 
412019-0105-13-000-0 Food COVID-Maple View-Oietary 1400 000 14 00 000 
412100-0105- 13-000-0 Food Supplements-Maple View-Dietary ◄ 1.snoo 000 41 ,877.00 36,718.00 
523019-0105-03-000-0 Employee Benefits Other COVIO-Mapte ViPN-Administr 21,557 00 0.00 2,m.00 IO t;tZ.00 
SUblohlll.2A1JRGWFood 281 ,939.00 0,00 2f:1,0JO.OO 27012".0D 

Subgroup : (2A2] Non-Food Supplles 
410000-0105-13-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Dietary 23,607. 00 000 23,607 00 31,267 00 
410019-0105-1 3-000-0 Supplies COVID-Mapl e View-Dietary 179 00 000 17900 158.00 
Subtolal [2A2J Non-Food Supplles .l."l ,7f.6.00 0.00 23;7B8.IID 3 1142.~DO 

Subgroup: [2BJ Purth~C!<I S11rvlce~ 
-440000-0105-13-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Dietary 10,195 00 29,105 00 39,30000 26,628 00 

Jore 
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9/3012021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 
RJE • II 29,105 DO 

Subtotal (28] Purchased Services 10,195,00 29,105.00 39,300..00 26 628.00 
Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocallon of Costs 315,920,00 29;105,00 J45,0'l5;00 J28,305 00 

Group: (19) Laundry-Basis tor Allo~Uon of costs 
Subgroup : (38] Purchased Services 
533000-0105-10-000-0 Outside Services-Maplev-Laundry- - 135,711 00 000 135,711 00 tJB,69900 
Subtotal (38] Purchased Services 135711.00 0,00 1J5.li l.OO 1~169~-DQ 

Subgroup : [JC] Olher 
410000-0105-10-00D-D Supplies-Maple View-Laundry 10 00 000 1000 621 00 
410019-0105-10-00D-O Supplies COVID19 • Maplev 0 00 000 000 26,298 00 
414000-0105-10-000-0 Diapers-Maple View-Laundty 311,1194 00 000 34,494 00 44,099 00 
-414100-0105-10-00D-O Linen-Maple View-Lal.Jfldry 604.00 000 604 OD 2,295.00 
Subtotal (JC) Olher l5.10I.OO o,oc_ U 1 1DI.OO 7:J,ltJ.00 
Tot.al (19] laundry-Basis for Allocallon of Costs 170,&11.ao 0.00 170, 81 9.00 212,012,00 

Group: r20J Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocatlon of Co:sts 
Subgroup : [4A1) In-House Care Supplles 
410000-010S-09-00D-O Supplies-Maple View-Housekeeping 25,238 00 000 25.238 00 28,BOJ 00 
410019-0 105-09-0DO-O Supplies COVID-Mapl11 View-Housekeeping 1 530.00 000 1.530 00 3 JOO 00 
Subtotal (4A1] In-House Care Supplies 26 768.00 0.00 26,766 00 .331103.0D 

Subgroup: (48] Purchased Services 
440000.0105-09-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Housekeeping 17000 000 170 00 0 00 
~ ubLDtal l•BJ Putc:ha1Jad•&:rvlcas 170.00 0,00 170,00 0.00 

Subgroup: (SA1] Own Pharmacy 
411010-0105-22-000-0 Flu Vac:cine-Maplev-Medical Services• - 0,00 000 000 36000 
411200-0105-23-000-0 Orugs Medicare Pl A-Maple Viffi•Rehab Tpy and Ancl 333,410 00 000 .3lJ.4 JO DO 234 1()600 
Subtotal (5A1] own Pharmacy 333,410.00 0,00 333,410 00 234,466 00 

Subgroup: (58) Medicine Cabinet Drugs 
411700-0105-22-000-0 Hause Drugs (OTC)-Maplev-Medical Services- • 11,696 00 000 11,696 DO 15,738 00 
Sublolal (SB) Medicine Cablnel Drugs 11,696,00 o.oo 11,696,00 15,738.00 

SubgrO\Jp: [SC) t.1edtt:AI 11n1fTtlt!lapeutlc supptju 
410000--0105-15-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Nursing 65,040 00 0 00 65,04000 74 943 00 
Subtotal (SC) Medical and The1apeultc Supplies 65,040.00 0.00 65,04000 74,943.00 

Subg1oup: [5D) Ambulance/Limousine 
440010-0105-15-000-0 Purch Services Ambulance-Maple View-~rsing 19,571.00 000 19,571 00 11,149 00 
subtoLll (60) A mbuli111calllm01,11lf'I !" 19,571.00 o.oo 19,571 00 11,149.00 

Subgroup: (5E2] oxygen • Other 
413001 -0 105-23-000-0 Oxygen Nan Billable-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancll 3,598 00 000 3,598 00 6,107 00 
452000-0105-24-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Respiratory ,a.!!i~7 .aa 000 10,587 00 "9,4Cll ,DO 
Subtotal [SE2J Oxygen. Other 14185. 00 0,00 14,185.00 l.!l,UD.00 

Subg1oup : [SF) X-Rays and related radl~oglcal 
436020.0105-27-000-0 X-Maple View-Labo,atary 16,619 00 000 16 619 00 16 358 00 
Subtotal (SF) X-Rays and related radlologlcal 16,619.00 0.00 18,619.00 18,358,00 

Subgroup : (SH] Laboratory 
438010-0105-27-000-0 Radiology Fees-Maple Viaw-Laboralary 78000 000 780 00 1,945 00 
438019-0105-27-000-0 Lab Fees COVIO 19-Maplev 000 000 000 927 00 
438030-0105-27-000-0 Lab Fees-Maple View-Laboratory 52,251 00 000 52,251 DO 24,258 DO 
438100-0105-27-000-0 EKG-Maple View-labo,alory 796 OD 000 796.00 000 
Subtotal (SH] laboratory !3rfZU)O 0,00 IS3J!27.00 --,-,-,liDD 
Subgroup : (51] Recreallon 
410000--0105-07-000.0 Supplies-Maple View-Rec Therapy 27600 000 27600 1,937 00 
410019-0105-07-000-0 Supplies COVIO-Maple View-Rec Therapy 466.00 000 46600 150 00 
440000-0105-07-000-0 Purch Services-Maple Viaw-Rec Therapy 5,03600 000 5,03600 2,11000 
440050-0105-0l-OOO-O Cable E>Cpense-Maple View-Rec Therapy 9,75300 000 9,753 00 111,194 00 
Subtotal [SIJ Recreation 16,533,00 0,00 15,533.00 18,391.D0 

Subgroup: [5LJ Other 
1110019-0 105-15-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Nursing 30,99000 0 00 30,99000 611,1711 00 
1113500-0 105-23-000-D IV Thy Supplies-Maple View-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 2..942 00 0 00 2,94200 J,61900 
420000-0105• 15-000-0 Minar Equip-Maple View-Nursing 4,426 DO 0 00 4,426 00 526 00 
4361 QQ.Q105·22-000-0 PodialJist Fees-Maplev-Medicel Services-• 27 DO 000 2700 0 00 
440000·0105-1 5-000-0 Porch Services-Maple View-Nur!iing 2.500 00 000 2,500 00 3,228 00 
452000-0I05-15-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Nursing 13,008.00 000 13,00800 3,463.00 
452000-010$-23-000-0 Equip Rental-Maple View-Reh&b Tpy and Ancllry 10I6SJ,OO 0.00 10,m oo 1gS4S.OD 
Subtotal (6L) Other ,,.,.o.oo 0,00 Gol,54J,OO e.51576.oo 
Total (20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Cost:s ' fi21,l1Hi.OIJ u,Oa -----..r,m.o.- s.1J.lt1r12.01:1 

Group: (22) Maintenance and Property 
Subgroup : (68] Heat 
463000-0105-25-000-0 Gas-Maple View-Property 28,990 00 000 28,990.00 41,135 00 
1165000-0105-25-000-0 Oil-Maple View-Property 1,892 DO 000 1,89200 549 00 
Subtotal (6B] Heat J.0,882.00 o.oo 30,682.00 41,684 00 

Subg1oup : {6CJ Ughl & Power 
462000-0105-25-000-0 Electric-Maple View-Property 78,◄27 00 000 76,427 00 90487 00 
Subtotal (GCJ light & Power 78,427,00 0.00 ll 4?7~00 90,487.00 

Subgroup: [15D] Water 
464000-0 105-25-000-0 Sewer-Maple View-Properly 33,679 00 000 33,67900 30,919 00 
1166000-0105-25-000-0 Water-Maple View-Property :U'l:,.'iOO 0.00 i'!.83~.0D I D5QCKI 
Subtotal (150) Waler !!zi!1 14.00 0.00 36,514.00 31,969.00 

Subgroup : (6EJ Equipment Lease 
4J6ji'10-010!J.0..J-«o.O IT Rental-Maple View-Adminl~ralion 50,543 00 (6,89500) 41,648 00 37,503 00 

RJE • 5 (6.89500) 
◄52000-0tOS-04-000-0 Equip Renlal-Maple View-Fisc.al Operations 11,544 00 0,00 11 ,54 4 00 9,650 00 
520100-010$-03-000-0 Aulo Lease E'llpense-Maple View-Administration l.&96.DI) O.OQ 319$.00 -4 362 00 
Subtotal [GEJ Equipment Lease 5l:i,OU.OO ll1ll !I.S.OOJ 57, t ll.OO 51515.00 

Subgroup : [6F] Othe1 
1110000.010$-08-000-0 Supplies-Maple View-Maintenance 20,414 00 000 20,414 DO 18,755 00 
1110019-0105•08-000-0 Supplies COVID-Maple View-Maintenance 47 00 000 4700 236 00 
420000.0105-08-000-0 Minor Equip-Maple View-Maintenance 58000 000 58000 0 00 
440000-0105•08-000-0 Purch Services-Maple View-Maintenance 76,16500 (29,105 00) 47,06000 53,16300 

RJE- ◄ (29,105 00) 
440001 -0 105-08-000-0 Ground Services-Mapt~ View-Mainleoance 16,748 OD 000 16,74800 8,68300 

4ora 



2,10,2022 
1:27 PM 

Clieal Nallonal Haaflh Car• Associates, fnc . (CT} 
Engagement: Medicaid- Maple \11tJW Heallh & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/3012021 
Trial Balaoee: A,01 - TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouping Report 

Account Onc-rtp1l'on ADJ JE Rer# RJE FINAL 1sl PP-FINAL 

!?/JOl20'.2 t 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 
442000-0105-0B-OOD-O Pest Control-Maplev-Mainlenance- - 3,536 00 000 3,536 00 3,377 00 
443000-0105-0B-OOO-O Carting-Maple 'v1ew-Mainlenance 23,724 00 000 23,724 00 23,11400 
450000-0105-0B-OOD-O Renlal Expenses-MBl)le View-Maintenance 1213 00 0.00 1,211 00 000 
Subtotal (6FJ Olher 142,427.00 121.105.00) tu1n2.oo U>1.JD,aa 

Subgroup: [70] Movable Equipment 
486000-0105-25-000-0 Oepr Exp MME-Maple Vittw 51,148 00 000 51,14800 •UI.C"Ultl 
Sublotal [70] Movable Equipment 51,148.00 0.00 51.t.c.n.GO ii,,1,,1 1,00 

Subgroup: (8CJ Leasehold Improvements 
484000-0105-25-000-0 Oepe Exp LHI-Maple Vittw 109,793 00 000 109,793 00 121,376 00 
Subtotal (8CJ Leasehold Improvements 109,793,00 0,00 109,793,00 111:1,'37&.CH)' 

Subgroup: (9) Rental Payments 
471000-0105-25-00D-O Renl-Maple View-Property sa,1l61 ,()r.1 000 so,~, oo 546,000 00 
:subtotal (JIJ RentnJ P-.y,m;nc~ Ai1i61.00 0.00 Ht1n1.oo 546,000.00 

SubgrOllp: (10C) Personal property t.axas 
472000-0105-25-000-0 Personal Property Truces-Mepl• View-Property 8,84200 000 &.Ml.GO ~~ 
Subtotal [10CJ Personal property taxes 8,842.00 0.00 a.,uz.oo li'll',3.DII 
Total [22) Malnlenance and Property 1,085,377.00 llB,0011.00j 1,047,377.00 1,048,093.00 

Group: [27) Interest and Insurance 
Subgroup: (12D] Other Interest Expense 
476003-0105-25-000-0 lnlerest Expense NP 3-Maple View-Property 240D 000 24 00 818 00 
503100.0105-03--00D-O lnlerest-Maple View-AdminislJalion 303.0D 000 3030D 537 00 
503130-0105-0J-OOO-O Interest on Commputrr Loan-Maplev-Adminislrali- • 3 657 m, 000 365100 4 .. 'lllDO 
Sublotal [120] Other Interest Expense J)J8A.,OO 0.00 !_i'84.00 51601i00 

Subgroup : (14A] Insurance on Property 
472500-0105-25-00D-O Property lnSlXance-Meplev•Property- - 0 00 000 000 19 00 
Subtotal (14A] Insurance on Property 0.00 0,00 o.oo 19.00 

Subgroup : (14B] ln11u.1ncw o l Au10q1ot1l1'" 
511000-0105-03-00D-O Auto Ins-Maple View-Admlnlslration 1,61500 000 1,61500 1,986 00 
Sublola.l {14 JJ I hnWlfflCID Df AutvmobtlM 1.115,00 000 U1f,tHl '!.&8&.,.l]Q 

Subgroup: (14C1) Umbrella 
512000-0105-03-00D-O Umbrelle lns-MaJ)lfl View-Admini~ralion 3,907.00 000 !.,007.00 IUUOO 
Subtotal (14C1] Umbrella 3,907,00 000 Jlil07;00 11413.00 

Subgroup: [14C3] Other 
510000-0105-03-000-0 LlilBillll)' lr)H.llnp.l! \•h1w,•Adrnrnreliri1IJ!;ll'I 78,30900 000 78,JO!il 00 62,637 00 
513000-0105-03-000-0 Crime Ins-Maple View-Administration 134100 o.oo· JJ,ji'IOO 1~500 
Subtotal (14C3) Other 111 1fi:5tJ,,UO o.oo 1111!1:llUO 6'211ii,t.OO 
Total (27) Interest and Insurance ii 162.ll(I 0.00 lil1 t6~00 111911.00 

Group: (30] Sla1ement or Revenue 
Subgroup; (1A) .,~djcalfl Resldwts jCT 1r11)1 
311000-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & 80•1d,MJIJ)l• View IJJtilil20lli,OOt 000 ~~::~•:q. ,9.00SIM!UIOI 
Subtotal (1A] Medicaid Residents (CT onlV) 1!:iH21076.001 0.00 (9160li.lS5.00J 

Subgroup: [18) Miodre11hl tOOnt Ind UOArd contmoiu~ allowanc:,o 
311005-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Maple View 3,596,578.00 000 3,596,57600 -4,5-42,354 00 
313005-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Conb"a Other-Maple VifNI 1100,001 dOO 1100001 to ~:s-1 .00 
Subtotill (1B) Medicaid room and board contractual allowance ~G\l61~78.0G 0,110 J1.S'91r471~ _!J!l,211IJ5,IIO 

Subgroup: (3A] Medicare Residents (All lncluslve) 
321 000-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Maple View (1,610,513 00) 000 (1,610,51300) (2,192,71500) 
329000-0105-00-000-0 f.l_edic:.-1 Pl A S1til1m1n1-M,pp~ VlrN (~ll4.0li! 000 ___Q,~ 12,,ft~~~! Subtotal (3AJ Medicare Residents (AU lnc1u~ve) (1,8121171,00) 0.0D tUt:Zi877,00I 

Subgroup : [3B] Medi ca.re rncrn and ~rd oontro1'1Ua/ altow.rru;o 
321005-0105-00-000-0 Medicare pt AR and B Conlra-Maple View 1,42◄,◄99, 00 000 1,424,49900 1,720,303 00 
323005-0105-00-000-0 Medcare pt A Contra Other-Maple View 23,063,00 000 23,063 00 97,05800 
328000·0105-00·000·0 Medicare pt A Sequeslration-MapltJY 000 0.00 000 21,827 00 
S:L.Wlotal [JBJ Madl.QlJ'III 100m md b r;:101t1 r:oll!,n,l'.'tul\1 lll lltm:m~\I! t,,,t,f],582,00 0.00 11«71-li0210.0 11338'11H.-(JO 

Subgroup : (◄A) Private-pay residents and other 
303100-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Revenue-MapleViitW (623,131 00) 000 (623,13100) (676,45000) 
34100D-0105-00-000·0 Private Room & Board-Maple View (1,861,430 00) 000 (1,661,43000) {1,262,965 00) 
351000-0105-0D-OOO-O Comm Ins Room & Board-Maple View (97,094 00) 000 (97,09◄ 00) 6,530 00 
371000-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Maple View ll, l ◄ l!i ◄OS .002 0.00 ''- 1481-405.!?.} (11lt918S~.OO~ 
Subtotal (◄A] Private-pay residents and other 13,a,.01010.001. 0.00 P19-30tOC0.00J 131Ju ,no.001 

Subgroup: (48] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance 
303700-0105-00--000-0 Hospice CIA-Maple Vir,H 34B.640,00 000 346 640 00 409,692 00 
341005-0105-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Maple View 631840,00 000 63,64000 10,277 00 
351005-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board Contra-Maple View 14 ,736 00 000 14 ,736 00 4,418 00 
353005-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Contra Other-Maple View 1,962 00 000 1.96200 256 00 
371005-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Maple Vil!IW 211,640 00 000 211,640.00 212,578.00 
373005-0105-D0-000-0 Mgd Medicare Contra Olhtr•Maple View 15,915 00 000 1S:1t1'SOO 69'JJS1,00 
Subtotal (-4B] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance 676,735,00 D.00 878..73S..OO 707,'7.2,00 

Subgroup : /5AJ Prescrlptton Drugs• Medicare 
324100-0105-00-000-0 Mecicare R A Pharmacy-Maple View -----11!!.ll.a 000 tt5&l62-2!!1 1100,6~.00t 
Subtolal (5A] Prescrlpllon Drugs - Medleare _jlH,712.llClj o,oo i l51lf2.00}. 1109.651,00t 

Subgroup: [SB] Prescription Drugs - M•dlcare Contractual Allowance 
32-4105-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Conlra-Maple View 204,559 00 000 lD4iM11.otl 1t2l 1~tl;CIIJ 
Subtotal (58) Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance l045!ilil.lW 0.00 io'-s.so:,oo 111" 1410;00 

Subgroup : (6C] Pt60'1p th1n Or~s • Non-modl1:.in1 
3141 OD--010S·OO·OOO·O Medicaid Pharmacy-Maple View (34,26500) 0.00 p•,ZO~CIOj (23,07 • . llO) 
3441 OD-0105-00-000·0 Private Pharmacy-Maple View (16200) 0.00 j182.00> (47.00) 
354100-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy-Maple View (6,689 00) 0.00 10 ... ,.00) C4J1.00} 
37-4100-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare Pha1macy,Maple Vif!N 17-4,12300) 0.00 F◄,m.001 1••.ore.00► 
375700-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare Flu/Pneumonia-Maple Vrf!'N !763.00! 0.00 Q:63.00) {1.5111.00t 
Subtotal (SCJ Prescription Drugs - Non-madlcare 11111022,001 0.00 111e;o22.oot 111u1 1s.001 

Subgroup: (50) Prescription Drugs - Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 
31-4105-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Maple Vif!!W 34,26500 0.00 :14,2ili.5..0D 18,1;i7!!Db 
354105-0105-00-000·0 Comm Ins Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 16,009,00 0.00 l~;OKIOO 431.00 
374105-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Maple View 74,961 00 0.00 1•.i(iLOO 9~ 11 5.00 
Subtotal (SD] Prescription Drugs - Non,madlcare Contractual Allowance 1:.?712,U',VO 0.00 U7t2l5,00 11li"2:Z-t.OO. 

Subgroup : [7 A) Physical Therapy• M~lcarfl 
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' . f 9130/2021 o,JOr~a20 
324300-0105-0D-DDD-O Medicare pt A PT-Maple View (232,169 OD) 000 (232,169~00) (226,446.00) 
334300-0105-00-00D-O Medicare pt B PT-Maple Viw, (I01B1"100J O,QO (7fl14! Ui !!!J f 116, ffa? OOJ 
Subtotal J7AJ Physical Therapy - Medicare cl111ee,.ooi 0.0.0 ll:11:Hl.O<IJ jJ-CJ, J13.00! 

Subgroup: [78) Physlcal Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance 
321006-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A PT Conlra-Maple View (367,406 00) O 00 (367,-40600) (420,317 00) 
324305-0105-0D-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Coolta-Maple Vi~ 232,169 OD 000 232,16900 226,44600 
334305-0105-0D-000-0 Medicare Pt 8 PT Contra-Maple Vi~ 13,347 OD 0.00 11.3-417.00 Ji!1tDI. DO 
Subtotal [7B) Physlcat Therapy - Medicare Contraclual Allowance ft2 t 1HD.OOI 0.00 112.11,a'!ID.OGI __ 1111.1•uo1 

Subgroup: l7C] Pl1~'-lql Th1~11:ip1 • r\l CM l •MHH11 L"3.lt 
304100-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy-Maple View 41300 000 41300 11 ,064 DO~ 
30-4300-0105-0D-OOO-O Ho!»pice PT -Maple View (7-45 00) 000 (74500) 11. 09700 
314300-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid PT-Maple Vi- (23,96< 00) 000 (23,964 00) (15,427 00) 
337305-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT Cont,a-Maplev 000 000 ODD (25,393 00) 
344300-0105-00--000-0 PrivatePT-Map(eVif!W (329.00) 000 (32900) 000 
354300-0105-00.000-0 Comm Ins PT-Maple ViN (12,961 00) 000 (12,961 00) (1.◄ 6900) 

374300-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Maple View (129,968 00) 000 (129,986 00) (1 ◄ 7,672 00) 
378100-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Maple View !29J!-H 001 0.00 f2a.§o14.CJ0! ,l:!:~!:f Subtotal [7CJ Physlcal Therapy- Non-medlcare f1i71.6'l8.0DJ 0.00 tHt7.$3.8.00! 

Subgroup : [7D] Physlcal Therapy - Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 
304105-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy Conlr11-Maple View (41300) 0,00 (41300) 1,064 00 
304305-0105-00-000-0 Hospice PT Contra-Maple View 2000 000 2000 359.00 
314305-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid PT Contra-Maple View 23,964 00 000 23,964 00 15,427.00 
354305--0105-00--000-0 Comm Ins PT Contra-Maple View 12,981 00 DOD 12,981 00 1,489 00 
371006-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Maple View 73,791 00 000 73,791 00 (6,942.001 
374l05-0 I0S-<0O.OCO-o Mgd Medicare PT Cont,a-Maple View 129,966 00 000 129,968 00 1 ◄7,672 00 
376105--0105-0D-OOO-O Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Maple View 1 )4901?_ 0.00 13-4l100 15, 137.00] 
Subtotal [7DJ Phy:iilcal Therapy- Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 2 4] .480.00 O,Olt 2,111,10.0o 15J 'lll2.QCI 

Subgroup : [BAJ Speech Therapy- Medicare 
324400--0105-00-000-0 Medicare pt A ST-Maple Vi~ (131,42500) 000 (131,42500) (117,657 00) 
334400--0105-00-000-0 Medicare pt B ST-Maple Vi~ fn.-tio.ooi 0 00 tn.11.20..ooi (:.!l!l.~il 00! 
Subtotal (BA) Speech Therapy - Medicare {i6"~11M,®I A.DD 11~asua1 l!4618H>-OO} 

Subgroup ; [BB) Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance 
321008--0105-00--000-0 Medcare A ST Contra-Maple View {232,9B3 00) 000 (232,98300) (243,543 00) 
324405--0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A ST Coolra•Maple VirNI 131,425 00 000 131 ,425 00 117.65700 
334405-0105-00-000--0 Medicare pt B ST Cootra-Maple ViPN 63200 000 632.00 270.00 
Subtotal (BB] Speech Therapy• Medicare Conlraclual Allowance 11001a2&,o~ 0.00 I 1~n&.oot t 1H 1f1',00l 

Subgroup : [BC] Speech Therapy - Non-medlcare 
304400-0105-00-000-0 Hospice ST 000 000 000 (468 00) 
314400-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid ST-Maple View (18,071 00) 0,00 (18,071 00) (10,421 .00) 
354400-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST-Maple View (2,223 00) 000 (2,223 00) 0 00 
374400-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST-Maple V,,m (49,992 00) 000 (49,992 00) (62,613 00) 
378120-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pl 8 ST •Maple View {t&lOl!i!UO] 0.00 - ,10186 001 {!7.017, 001 
Subtotal (BC] Speech Therapy - Non-medlcare (H1tfllOOI 0.00 ,161975,001 f!Dc55.41.00t 

subgroup : [8D) Speech Therapy - Non-medlcare Conlractual Allowance 
304◄05-0105-00-000-0 Hospice ST Conlra 0 00 000 000 1800 
314405-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid ST Contra-Maple View 1B,071 00 O.DD 18,071 DO 10,421 00 
337405-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Maplev 0 00 ODD 000 16 OD 
354405--0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST Contra-Maple View 2,223 00 0.00 2.22300 000 
:J7100B·0 10$-(IO-OCIO--O M9d Medicare ST Cootra-Maple View (29,207 00) ODD (29,207 00) (12,203 00) 
374405--0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Maple Vif!!W 49,992 DO 0,00 49,99200 62,613 00 
~rnn.01o!J.<ltl.~ Medicare Mgd pt B STConlra-Maple Vi~ 6,639 00 000 6,639 00 2,128 00 
Subtotal [BO) Spooch Therapy - Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 47,71B.OO 0.00 l7 7HI.OO 62199l,00 

Subgroup : [9A] Occupallonal Therapy - Medicare 
324800--0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A OT -Maple View (232,470 00) 000 (232,470 00) (228,365 00) 
334800-010S-OO-OOO-O Medicare Pt BOT-Maple View cl:~~~::f 0.9!! j.!1 114iJOODI (100,73)00! 
Subtotal (SIA] Oc:cupallonal Therapy• Medicare 0,00 131.1~-9Jo.rot ll"2!i09&..001 

Subgroup : [9B) Occupatlonal Therapy - Medicare Contraclual AllowancC! 
321007-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A OT Contra-Maple View (343,709 00) 000 (343,70900) (395,219 00) 
324805-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Maple View 232,470 DO 000 232,470 00 228,365 00 
334805-0105-00-000-0 Medicare pt BOT Contr.~-Maple Virm 15,261 00 000 15,261 00 19,754.00 
Subtotal (98) Occupatlonal Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ~H,1178,00} 0,00 1fl.5,t71GOi ,,.1.10a.aa1 

Subgroup : [SIC] Occupallonal Therapy - Non-medlcare 
304800-0105-00-000-0 Hospice OT-Maf)fe View (54500) ODO (54500) (1,31600) 
314800-0105-00-000-0 M~dicaid OT-Mapte View (25,458 00) 000 (25,45800) (15,453 00) 
337805-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt 8 OT Conlra-Maplev o:ao 000 000 234 00 
354800-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT-Maple View (11,621 00) 000 (11,621 OD) (473 00) 
374800-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Maple View (129,144 00) 000 (129,144.00) (153,889 DO) 
378130-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt BOT-Maple View f:M 6fi,t00! o.oo __ jJ.t

1
ijE.l!Otn [60, 1M~ 

Subtotal [9CJ Occupallonal Therapy• Non-mcdlcare 120114:!2.00! 0.00 G!!;1.4.:IZ..ODI 1121 10011oal 

Subgroup: (9D] Occupallonal Therapy- Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 
304805-0105-00-000-0 Hospice OT Contra-Maple View 23 00 000 2300 303 00 
314805-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid OT Contra-Maple View 25,458 00 000 25,458 00 15,45300 
354805-0105-00--000-0 Comm Jns OT Coolfa-Maple View 11,621 00 0.00 11,621 00 1,C t~l)IJ 
371007-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Maplo View (47,12200) 0,00 (47,12200) (18,049.110) 
37-4805-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Conlr•Mapl• View 129,176 00 000 129,176 00 1&-l,1.18"0il 
378135-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pl BOT Conlra-Maple View 16951>.0!t 000 10.MO.OO 1180,00 
Subtotal (9D] Occupational Therapy- Non-modtcare Contractual Allowan<.e 1J6.116 • .00 0.00 1J6,11UO 154lQ4,llO 

Subgroup: [10A) Olher - Medicare 
321009-0105-00-000-0 Medicare A NT A Contra-Maple View (471,446 001 000 (471,446 00) (000,~001 
321010-0105--00-000-0 Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Maple View (8131344 OOt o.oo (813,344 00) (1.0!2.GIIG,0a) 
324200-0105--00-00D-O MCR Pt A Chargeable Med Supp-Maple View {3,292 00) 000 (3,292 00) fl,Ul).DO"I 
324205-0105•00-00D--O MCR Pt A Charge Med Supp Contra-Maple View 3,292 00 000 3,292 00 3,8'l90Q 
324500-0105-00--000-0 Medicare pt A IV Thetapy-Maple Vif!W (45,797 00) 000 (45,797 00) f1.4el.oa1 
324600-0105-00--00D·O Medicare Pt A Lab-Maple View- (13,791 00) 000 ◄ ll.791"'1) (7&,!91,COJ 
325000-0105-00-000-0 Me<ficare Pl A X-Mi!!ple Vu,w (9,272 00) 0.00 c•=••J c,i.c~71JD) 
338000-0105-00-000-0 Me6cwe Pt 8 Prior Pe,iod-Maple Vif!W j9.00) ••• j9.00) 1.llD,QO 
Subtotal [10A] Other - Medicare li.:l5it,6H.OOJ 0.00 !1,J.SJ.6$1. O0) ~.1~5..00f 

Subgroup: [10B] Other • No~medlcare 
303005-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Contra Other 0 00 000 000 161.00 
304600-0105-00-000-0 Hospice Lab 0 00 o.oo 000 (!OHIO) 
314600-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid Lab-Maple Viw,, 365 00 000 36500 110.0,1,001 
315000-0105-00-000-0 Medicaid X-Maple View (265001 000 (26500) (<20.CO) 
335700-0105-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Maple Vitm {2,796 OOt 000 12,796 001 a .... 00! 
344105-0105-00-000-0 Private Pharmac.y Contr•Maplev 000 000 000 75.00 
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!il/JCl lro:.i t 9/3012021 BtJ.012D2'0 
3446DD-0105-00-0DO-D Private Lab-Maple View (1820D) 000 (1820D) (203 OD) 
3545D0-0105-00-DDO-D Comm Ins IV Therapy-Maple View (11,320 DO) 000 (11,32D0D) 000 
354600-0105-00-000-0 Comm Ins Lab-Maple Vittw (1,38100) 000 (1,38100) (256 00) 
355000-0105·00-000-0 Comm Ins X-Maple Vi'1N (58200) 000 (58200) 000 
371009-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare NTA Centre-Maple Vum (82.650 00) 000 (82.650 00) (30,756 00) 
371010-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Meclcare Nsng Comp Conlra-Maple View (133,907 00) 000 (133,907 00) (61,444 00) 
374200-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare Chargeable Medical Supplies-Maple Vie (3,34600) 000 (3,346 00) 000 
374205-0105-00-0D0-0 Mgd Medicare Chargeable Med Supp Contra-Maple View 3,346.00 000 3,346 00 000 
374500-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare IV The,rapy-Maple View (838 00) 000 (83800) (13,562 00) 
374600-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Lab-Maple Vif!N (9,876 00) 000 (9,87600) (48,943 00) 
375000-0105-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare X-Maple V1&N (6,039.00) 000 (6,03900) (10,695 00) 
378000-0105-00-DOO-O Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Maple View 4,607 00 000 4,607 00 3,686 00 
389010-0105-00-000-0 Patient Revenue Capitation •Maple View (5U'i95.0t'll 0.00 iS1...~00J 0 00 
Subtotal (10B] Other - Non-medlcare l:till1(5!UIDI 0.00 [!90.15.9.001 111410..9.oo~ 

Subgroup : {15J Interest Income 
391100-0105-00-000-0 lnleresl locome--Maplfl Viw, p1lXl,OClj 0.00 l '1l70..QDI [ft7:I 00~ 
Subtotal (15] Interest Income 11,320,00J 0.00 !1,320 001 111n.001 

Subgroup: (18) Olher Revenue 
391500-0105-00-000-0 Misc Other lncom•Maple View (1,034,248.00) 000 (1 ,034.248 00) (283,862 00) 
391900-0105-00-000-0 Long- Term CT PET Tax lncome-Maplev- • - 1•.0l•.CIJJ 000 (4 624 001 10,071-00 
436300-0105-22-000-0 Physician Fees-Maplev-Medical Services-• tiJ1 1t1e,001 0 00 13 U.6...CO! ••• 
Subtotal (18} Other Revenue ,1.oc2,ceo.oa1 ----o']o p,o-.UftiO. tJOt ~73,791 ,Cl)i 
Total (:10) Statement of Revenue r12.,tll,T1u 101 0,00 117,.i!Ol.?t~.oo~ p1i73s1olo..a~I 

Group : l31 -32) Assets 
Subgroup : [A1J Cuh 
101005-0105-00-000-0 Cash Operating-Maple View 189,842,00 000 189,842 00 306,455 00 
102000-0105-00-000-0 Cash - Payr01I-Maple V.ew 11,900 00 000 11,90000 10,051 00 
104000-0105-00-000-0 Cash - Savings-Maple View t,288,592,00 000 1,288,59200 1,091,00000 
105000-0105-00-000-0 Cash - Savings Patients-Maple View 88,077,00 000 88,077 00 69,94000 
106000-0105-00-000-0 Petty Cash-Maple View 1,500,00 000 1,50000 1.500 00 
106100-0105-00-000-0 Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Maple Vif!W 600,00 000 60000 600 00 
Subtotal JA1J Cash 1,580,511.00 0.00 115~0~61 1,ao ~147i,:,si4&,(10 

Subgroup: [A2] Resident Accounts Receivable 
110000-0105-00-000-0 Ac.cOltnts Receivable-Maple Vii=w 2081406 00 000 208.406 00 230,037 00 
111000-010$-00-000-0 AIR Privale-Mapte View 15 858.00 000 15,85800 91.062 00 
111200-0105-00-000-0 AIR Ccmm Ins-Maple VirH 89,118 00 000 89,11600 44 ,33300 
111:l00-0105-00-000-0 AR Hospice-Maple View 81.047 00 000 81 ,04700 10,744 00 
111400-0105-00-000-0 NR Mgd Medicare-Maplf! Vif!N 133,423 00 000 133,42300 24,13900 
112000.0105-00-000-0 AJR Medicare Pl A-Maple View 202.390 00 0 00 202,390 00 422,725 00 
112500-0105-00-000-0 AJR Medicare Pl B-Maple Vi&N 9.222 00 0 00 9,22200 7,14800 
113000-0105-00-000-0 AIR Medicaid-Maple View 447~886 00 0 00 447,886 00 416,706. 00 
114000-0105-00-000-0 NR Patient Plicipalion-Mapl e View (734143 00) 0 00 (73,143 00) (76,190 00) 
116100-0105-01).000-0 Medicare Coins Bad Debt-Maple View 4,694 00 0 00 4,694 00 2,288 00 
116200-0105-00-000-0 Allowance for Doubtful Acccunts-Maple View 11-111.1t1 1,001 000 G!'4111J'OI OCJ ~,,.. .... 001 
Subtolal [A2J Resident Accounts Receivable 1701200100 0,00 ~ 00.CIO 1!-116.JtMJKI 

Subgroup : (A3) Other Accounts Recelvable 
141600-0105-00-000-0 Due from Related-Maple View 1,557,375 00 000 i ~S71l75,!!: 2.IJil.248:00 
Subtotal [Al] Other Accounts Recel!Jable 1,-55!13'15.GO 0.00 1,657,375.00 211f!i:t•&...oo 

Subgroup: {A4] Inventories 
130000-0105-00-000-0 Inventory-Maple View 57.414 00 000 57,41400 23,547.00 
Subtotal (A4] Inventories ,57~41',DO 000 !i7.il 1,t,Qil 23 6(7,0D 

Subgroup: [AS] Prepaid Expenses 
121400-010$-00-000-0 Prepaid Workers Comp-Maple V1f!N 15,78500 000 15,785 00 16,773 00 
122200-010$-00-000-0 Prepaid Geo Ins-Maple View 14.51800 000 14,518 00 20,191 00 
129000-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Elcpense Olher• Maple View 110,323 00 000 110.323 00 10,672 00 
129110-0105-00-000-0 Prepaid Personal Prcperly Taxes-Maple View 7,12900 000 7,129 00 5,679.00 
129300-0t05-00-000-0 Prepaid Mgmt As.sets-Maple Vlew 16,871 00 0.00 16,871 00 18,629 00 
Subtotal [AS] Prepaid Expenses 164,626,00 0.00 164,626.00 71,944,00 

Subgroup : {AS] Olher Current Assets 
107000-0105-00-000-0 Resideol Refunds-Maple View 1,707 00 0.00 1.707 00 2,801 00 
129900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Deferred Tax-Maple View 45,644 00 0.00 45644 00 41,020 00 
141400-0105-00-000-0 Due lrom Realty-Map(• View 8,0980D 0.00 8,09800 8,09800 
141900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Receivable-Maplev 000 0.00 000 16,58000 
Subtotal [AB) Other current Assets 55,449,00 0.00 55~ U 1"41l9.D0 

Subgroup: (641 Leasehold Improvements 
154000-0105-00-0~0 Lease hold Improvements-Maple View 1,572,487 00 000 1,572,48700 1,548,871 00 
154100-0105-00-0~0 Leasehold Improvement M9ml-Maple View 6,126.00 000 8,12800 8,128 00 
164000-0105-00-000-0 Accum Depr LHI-Maple View I 1.01t1VGJIOl 0.00 11.021.210~ i911 ◄n.oo~ 
Subtotal (94] Le.meh,oJd lojp,tii.-11-rth,nu, !511.145,00 0.00 559 ~15.00 Ci4615-22.DIJ 

Subgroup : [B6] Movable Equipment 
155000-0105-00-000-0 fi)(ed Equipment-Maple View 27,33200 000 27,332 00 27,332 00 
156000-0105-D0-000-0 Major Movable Equip-Maple View 651,853 00 000 651,853 00 593,451 00 
166000-0105-00-000-0 Accum Depr MME-Maple V.ew ,o~a1 11 001 0.00 ~s,,u~oo, pe7,666 Dll) 
Subtotal [B6] Movable Equipment 2:~371.DO 0.00 2.co1p 1.oo 233, 117.00 

Subgroup: (B9) Other Fixed Assets 
153600-0105-00-000-0 Construction in Prog-MapleVifffl 6,731 00 000 6,731 00 6,731.00 
Subtotal (B9] Olher Fl)(ed Assets 6,731.00 0.00 6,731.00 1!1731.0g 

Subgroup : [07] OlherAssets 
141000-0105-00-000-0 Loans and Exchange-Maple View 200,00000 000 200,000 00 200,000 00 
145000-0105-00-000-0 Security Deposits-Maple View 11,826 00 000 11,826 00 11,826 00 
Subtotal (07J Other Assets 211,826.00 0,00 211,82600 211,826.00 
Total (31-32) Assets i,JM,ll:4D.OO o:oD &',J0;).84 • • 00 ~17201'18.Z.,DD 

Group : (33-34) Uabllltles 
Subgroup: (Al] Trade Accounts Payable 
2 10000-0105-00-000-0 Acc:Oltnls Payable-Maple View 1:::=.~~i 0.00 1:1:.:::1 f9n,62UIOJ 
Subtotal (Al] Trade Accounts Payable 0.00 ~77:62t.,001 

Subgroup : (Al] Loans Payable ror Equipment 
211400-0105-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation ST-Maple VietW p, ,oo>,aQ] 0.00 1!~~:~i !!!.~;::; Subtotal (Al] Loans Payable for Equipment ~~ 0.00 

Subgroup: [A4] Accrued Payroll 
235100-0105-00-000-0 NonUnionSickDec-Maplcv 000 000 000 (67,801 00) 
250100-0105-00-000-0 Acaued Payroll-Maple View (139,475,00) 000 (139,475 00) (117,495 00) 

7 ore 



Client Narlonal Health Care Assoc/a!H, Inc. (C1) 
Engagement: Medicaid• Maple View He.allh & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/30/2021 
Trial Balanee: A.01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A.03 • Grouping Ropon 

Account Description 

252000-0105-00-0DO-O Accrued Vacation-Maple View 
Subtotal [A4] Accrued Payroll 

Subgroup : [A9] Morlgage Payable 
211003-0105-00-000-0 Notes Payable ST3-Maplev 
Sublolal [A9J Mortgage Payable 

Subgroup : [A12] Oum Cuua.nt Unbf!IUet 
220200-0105-00-000-0 Unclaimed ADP checks-Maple ViN 
221700-0105-00-000-0 Due lo Medicaid-Maple View 
2217!S0-0105-00-000-0 DererredRevenueRcF-Maplev 
226200-0105-00-000-0 Patients Fund-Maple View 
250000-0105-00-000-0 ACCfued Expenses-Maple View 
250020-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Pension-Maple View 
250030-0105-00-000-0 Accrued Wotker's Com~M~e View 
254900-0105-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Accrued Elrpense-Maplev- - • 
Subtotal (A12J 01t1er curronc UabU\tles 

Subgroup: [81] Loans Payable• Equipment 
211411-0105-00--000-0 Equipment Obligation LT 1-Maple View 
Subtotal (81] Loans Payable - Equipment 

Subgroup : (82) Mortgages Payable 
211106-0105-00--000-0 Noles/Loans Payable UT • Maplev 
Subtotal (82) Mortgages Payable 

Subgroup : (83) llwl, lrgm Owmiars Qr Rc1.Jit11d P;utl~ 
22t400-010S-OO--OOO--O Due lo Realty-Maple V.ew 
270000-0105-00-000-0 Due to Realty Compny-Maplev 
271500-0105-00--000-0 Due lo Relat~Mapha View 
274000-0105-00--000-0 Due to Other-Maple VitJN 
Subtotal [83) Loans from Owners or Related Parties 
Total [3J..J4J Llabllltles 

Group: [35) Equity 
Subgroup : [85) cumulated Earnings 
280000-0105-00--000--0 Capital-Maple View 
266000-0105-0D-000-0 Ptner Drawin111-Maplev 
295000,0105-00-000-0 Retained Earnings-Map!• View 
Subtotal (BS] Cumulated Earnings 
Total [ll!i) Equity 

sum or Account Groups 

Net (Income) Loss 

ADJ JE Rer# RJE 

lf~O ZOZf 
______@M-'•'!!!J. 000 

ioil&,35-,(J(IJ 0,00 

000 000 
0,00 0.00 

(12,866 00) 0 00 
(120,000 00) ODO 

000 000 
(8B,07700) 000 

(215,597 00) 000 
(11,942 00) 000 
(82.888 00) 000 

1i~~;~.:a 0.00 
0,00 

!Gli'7"-4 110D} 000 
(4:Z,7<1 1.00t 0,00 

000 0,00 
0.00 0.00 

(265,007 00) 000 
0 00 0.00 

(1,591,2-46 00) 000 
!'"8~-••1 0.00 

ll.lrDSt1-41.0D1 0 ,0(1 

f3,311i113&~ l)BJ a.ao 

537,onoo 000 
0 OD 000 

l l.U! .534.ob) 000 

- -1::::!:::~~r 0.00 .... 
0.00 0.00 

0,00 0,00 

FINAL 

9/3012021 

-fil!J.!!!!!lJ. 
1•111:,'l,.001 

000 
0,00 

(121886 00) 
r120,ooo ool 

000 
(88,077 00} 

(215,597 00) 
(11.94200) 
(62,688 00) 

1• 0:029.ool 
(61 21.211.00) 

,42174, Dill 
(42,7-41 DO! 

000 
0,00 

(265,007 00) 
000 

(1,591,246 00) 
!Mftl!iL00)_ 

11,t195i141 ,00! 

L','~!.!2~••1 

537,077 00 
000 

r, ;2~11-~ll.()()) 
jll!,1 11459,00J 
:[fi11U,Sll.00i 

0.00 

0,00 

1st PP-FINAL 

9/30/2020 
i;!Jl!l;31DiJDI 
jA2JlfiOILDOI 

~~~00} 
i-':H4..00) 

(13,95600) 
(227,290 00) 
(757,066.00) 
(69,94000) 

(151,25300) 
000 

(63.589 00) 
000 

il~.094.DDj 

fDiffll44.00t 
1~1144,00J 

po. 103.00) 
ll>IJ'11!13.00! 

(79,692 00) 
(77.914 00) 

(2,539,6-47 00) 
Qeasa.~ 

~ ~~.mi:;E I 

537,077 00 
(500,000 00) 
l 67

1
!Zl ,, 0O 

1U 17U.00 
1 .. 11~.oo 

0.00 

0,00 

211012022 
1:27 PM 
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Client: 
Engagement: 
Period Ending: 

National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Medicaid - Maple View Health & Rehab 
9/30/2021 

Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: H.02. Reclassifying Journal Entries Report 

Account Description 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1 
To reclass MOS and Infection Control salaries into correct line of cost 
report 

Marcum 202 MDS Coordinator 
Marcum 203 Infection Control 
Marcum 206 Staff Development 

400000-0105-15-092· Salary-Maplev-Nursing-RN­
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 2 
To reclass Licenses and Chamber Dues into the correct line of the cost 
report 

Marcum 103 Chamber Dues 
191000-0105-03-000-C Dues-Maple View-Administration 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3 
To reclass management fees into correct line of cost report 

134000-0105-03-000-C Shared Services-Maple View-Administration 
131000-0105-04-000-C Consulting Fees-Maple View-Fiscal Operations 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 4 
To reclass dietary purchased services into correct line of the cost report. 

140000-0105-13-000-C Purch Services-Maple View-Dietary 
140000-0105-08-000-C Purch Services-Maple View-Maintenance 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 5 
To reclass admin equipment rental into correct line of the cost report 

Marcum 207 Admin Equipment Rental 
135210-0105-03-000-C IT Rental-Maple View-Administration 
Total 

W/P Ref Debit 

D.01 - Tab J 

101,550.00 
43,448,00 
51,856.00 

196,854.00 

D.01 -Tab Q 

675.00 

675.00 

J.01a 

14,395.00 

14,395.00 

N.01a 

29,105.00 

29,105.00 

D.01 -Tab V 

8,895,00 

8,895.00 

2/10/2022 
1:34 PM 

Credit 

196,854.00 
196,854.00 

675.00 
675.00 

14,395.00 
14,395.00 

29,105.00 
29,105.00 

8,895 00 
8,895.00 

1 of 1 
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Provider Name: 
Provider Number: 
Period Ended: 

Maple View Health & Rehab 
000009720 
9/30/21 

Workpaper Index : 
Prepared By: 

Reviewed By: 
Workpaper Date: 

Run Date: 

Name ol' Wo rkpaper : 

2/10/2022 
2/10/2022 

VHCLCKLST 

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in 
understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented. 

y es No Support Filed at? Findlnci ssued? 
Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards and 
current vehicle registration. 

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name? 

Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement 

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined? 

Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined? 

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum 
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined? 

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting 
invoices and cancelled checks verified? 

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected? 

Conclusion: 
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